


RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

RESTRICTED 

SECTION M 
INDEX OF MAJOR UNITS 

MAJOR UNIT DRAWING No. PAGES 

VALVE, NON RETURN 500457 M1 
VALVE, NON RETURN 501340 M2 

VALVE, NON RETURN 501670 M3 
VALVE, NON RETURN 505350 M4 

VALVE, NON RETURN 508190 M5 

VALVE, NON RETURN 509660 M6 

VALVE, NON RETURN 502830 M7 

VALVE, NON RETURN 503190 M8 

VALVE, NON RETURN 509820 M9 
VALVE, NON RETURN 511760 M 10 

VALVE, NON RETURN 512130 M11 

VALVE, NON RETURN 512330 M12 

VALVE, NON RETURN 513600 M 13 

VALVE, NON RETURN 512730 M 14 

VALVE, NON RETURN 513930 M15 
VALVE, NON RETURN 515230 M 16 

VALVE, NON RETURN 515240 M17 
VALVE, NON RETURN 512990 M 18 

VALVE, NON RETURN 516570 M19 

VALVE, NON RETURN 512510 M 20 
VALVE, NON RETURN 516140 M21 

VALVE, NON RETURN 515190 M 22 

VALVE, NON RETURN 515690 M 23 

VALVE, NON RETURN 503330 M 24 

VALVE, NON RETURN 514550 M25 
VALVE, NON RETURN 512120 M 26 

VALVE, NON RETURN 513080 M 27 

VALVE, NON RETURN 513070 M29 

VALVE, NON RETURN 504390 M 31 

VALVE, NON RETURN 506420 M 32 

VALVE, NON RETURN 516410 M 33 

VALVE, NON RETURN 501680 M 34 

VALVE, NON RETURN 512220 M35 

VALVE, NON RETURN 515150 M 36 
VALVE, NON RETURN 512700 M 37 

VALVE, NON RETURN 517760 M 38 

VALVE, NON RETURN 516390 M 39 

VALVE, NON RETURN 512200/1 M 40 

VALVE, NON RETURN 512500 M41 

VALVE, NON RETURN 515570 M 42 

VALVE, NON RETURN 517750 M 43 

Vowve, Non ReTuen 518060 MG 
VALVE, Now RETURN 520290 MHS 

| VALVE, Now RETURN §20300 MAG | 
VAAVE, Won RETURN 9203/0 MAT 



RESTRICTED 

MAJOR UNIT DRAWING No. PAGES 

LVaivE, Non RETURN 5149000 _ Mag. 
ly Pleiie NOW RETURN 59.0350 Nee 
LiWPLVis AON RETURIN) SXI_BO 4 

RESTRICTED 



- RESTRICTED Issued with ALL. 5 

TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section M — VALVES, NON RETURN 

ACCESSORY :- VALVE, NON RETURN 500457 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 
BIBERACT MK) oFF) MK ofF | MK | ore} MK | or | MK | ore | MK | ore | MK lore | MK | oFF 

CANBERRA PV dP ae ed esas yes at TAP olka) we |e 

VALVE, NON RETURN 501340 

SEA VAMPIRE ] 

SWIFT 5 ] 7 1 

VALVE, NON RETURN 501670 

CANBERRA 3 2 7 2 8 2 

VULCAN 

SWIFT 5 2 7 2 

VALVE, NON RETURN 505350 

VULCAN 2 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. ' RESTRICTED 

TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section M — VALVES, NON RETURN 

ACCESSORY :~ VALVE, NON RETURN 508190 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. PIRCRAFT, MI) oFE| MI] ofF | MK | ofr} MK | ofr) MK ore | MK | ore | MK Jorge | MK | ogg 

VULCAN 

VALVE, NON RETURN 509660 

VICTOR 5 

VALVE, NON RETURN 502830 

COMET 

VALVE, NON RETURN 503190 

COMET 

RESTRICTED 



’ RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section M — VALVES, NON RETURN 

ACCESSORY :- VALVE, NON RETURN _509820 

_| No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. AIRCRAFT MK! OFF] MK) oe | MK | ore} MK | ge | MK loge | MK | ore | MK Jorg | MK | ore 

SCIMITAR 1 

VALVE, NON RETURN 511760 

VULCAN | 

VALVE, NON RETURN 512130 

VULCAN ] 

VALVE, NON RETURN 512330 

VULCAN 1 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L::5. ’ RESTRICTED 

TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section M — VALVES, NON RETURN 

ACCESSORY :- VALVE, NON RETURN 516140 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. PIRCRAET MK) oFF| MK| or | MK fore] MK | ore | MK | ore | MK lore | MK |oge | MK | Sep 

SEA VIXEN 

VALVE, NON RETURN 515190 

SEA VIXEN 

VALVE, NON RETURN _ 513070 

BRITANNIA 1 | 4 

VALVE, NON RETURN 512120 

SEA VENOM 

RESTRICTED 

a=, 



RESTRICTED . Iesded: with Actos 

TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section M — VALVES, NON RETURN 

ACCESSORY :- VALVE, NON RETURN _ 513600 

No, No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 
AIRCRAFT MK) ore] MK} ore | MK | ore] MK | ore} MK | ore | MK fore | MK lore | MK | off 

VULCAN ae i 3 
alate 

VALVE, NON RETURN _ 512730 

SCIMITAR 1 

VALVE, NON RETURN 513930 

SCIMITAR 1 

LI @UTING i | t | &yl 

VALVE, NON RETURN _ 515230 

SCIMITAR 1 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. ~ RESTRICTED 

TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section M — VALVES, NON RETURN 

ACCESSORY :— VALVE, NON RETURN _ 515240 

No. No. No. No, No. No. No. No. AIRCRAFT MK) oFF] MK) ofr | MK Joe | MK | ofr | MK | ore] MK | ore | MK loge | MK | og: 

SCIMITAR 1 , 

VALVE, REVERSIBLE NON RETURN __ 512990 

VULCAN Oe aah 

VALVE, NON RETURN 516570 

SEA VIXEN 1 

VALVE, NON RETURN 512510 

SEA VIXEN 1 

VULCAN pice dee OY 

RESTRICTED 

— 



-_—. 

’ RESTRICTED tesued: with Aik, 5 

TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section M — VALVES, NON RETURN 

ACCESSORY :- VALVE, NON RETURN 512220 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. pIRCRAFT MIC) oFe| MK] oF | MK | ore | MK J ore | MK | ore | MK J ore | MK Jore | MK | oFF 

CANBERRA 9] 1 

VALVE, NON RETURN 515150 

CANBERRA 9] 2 
VICTOR 2 |) 2 

VALVE, NON RETURN 512700 

GANNET 

VALVE, NON RETURN 517760 

VULCAN Fi a | eh 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. ’ RESTRICTED 

TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section M — VALVES, NON RETURN 

ACCESSORY :- VALVE, NON RETURN _516390 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. AIRCRAFT MIT OFF] MK fe} MK | ore | MK | ore | MK | ore | MK loge | MK [ogg | MK | Oe: 

VICTOR 24 

VALVE, NON RETURN —_512200/1 

LIGHTNING 1 

VALVE, NON RETURN __ 512500 

VAMPIRE 1 
SEA VAMPIRE 1 

VALVE, NON RETURN _ 515570 

VICTOR 1 

vVlere’ a | 

RESTRICTED 



- RESTRICTED feiied with Ale’! 

TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section M — VALVES, NON RETURN 

ACCESSORY :- VALVE, NON RETURN 515690 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. SPER ORE MIT oFF} MK] oFF | MK | ore | MK | ore | MK | ore | MK J ore | MK lore | MK | ore 

BRITANNIA Vs 

VALVE, NON RETURN —_ 503330 

BRITANNIA 1] 2 

VALVE, NON RETURN 514550 

BRITANNIA 1| 4 

VALVE, NON RETURN 513080 

BRITANNIA ae 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. ’ RESTRICTED 

TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section M — VALVES, NON RETURN 

ACCESSORY :— VALVE, NON-RETURN. . 506420 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. AIRCRAFT MK) ofr} MK | ore | MK | ore} MK | ore] MK | ore | MK | ore | MK loge | MK | ore 

LIGHTNING 1 J 

VALVE, NON RETURN 504390 

LIGHTNING 1 

VALVE, NON RETURN. 516410 

LIGHTNING 1 

ViCTon q+ | 

VALVE, NON RETURN 501680 

CANBERRA Sint 

RESTRICTED 

a 



RESTRICTED ~~ teued with A.L. 5. 

TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section M — VALVES, NON RETURN 

ACCESSORY :- VALVE, NON RETURN 517750 

AIRCRAFT MK] Ore | MK | Ore | MK | See | mK | See) MK | See | mk [Se | ok (89% | mk | Ne: 
- LIGHTNING ] 

VALVE , Now KetakN 519060 

VuceAnl MK2 Sieg 

Vanvé, Wow RETURN 5202490 

Li GHTINING a4 

VALVE, NoN Re&TURV 526300 

AiGHTNING Cae 

RESTRICTED 



~ RESTRICTED 

TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

ACCESSORY :- VALVE, NoN,RETURN §26310 
| No. No. No. No. No. No, No, No. BIRCEATT MKT OFF] MK ofe | MK | ofr} MK | orr| MK ore] MK lore | MK loge | MK | off 

AIGHTNING hes Md) 

Vave, NON RETURW 579090 

SEA VIXEN. 2, 

ValLVE (NON AETURN £208 0 

VAvIPI RG i 

SEA VANIPIAE 

Vota NoN AETUAN SLIUZO 

LIGHTMING Qt 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

Washer, 0.00 os 

Page M 1 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
ae No. Matl. Si. Plate Ref. No. Part No. = Description Of Spec: MR Ae 

123145 LM. 

7 | 500457 VALVE, NON RETURN 2.500” ... 1 aut A | M1 
i; | Spares for :— 

283 | 500296 BODY ws 1 DTD.281 | B M1 
534 | 500500 NAMEPLATE —(R.N.) 1 L4 c | Mi 

2895/6470 | 2R 3/16 SOrOW nes Higehive vise 4 = c 

553090 NUT (MOD.85) — (Make from 28M/13775) 2 5.94 M1 
285 | 500298 PIN, hinge... Dain tafe i Neu te 2 DTD26 | © | Mi 
284 | 500297 PLATE, valve 1 DTp.281 | c | m1 

28L/778 | Al6Y/GT Nut (PRE. MOD. 85) Z ns c 
nsw /9419474 | SP15/B 2 E Cc 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. RESTRICTED 

Page M 2 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
ST. Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne ae MLR. ine 
L.M. 

44 | 501340 ION RETURN 1.000"... . ae) = A | M2 
ted : Spares for :— 

89 | 503322 yet A Gs Saeki ie nalts) ee tear eo L.35 B M2 
289 | 503325 GASKET 0 ae. nce RSENS Settee oT KLING. | Cc | m2 
291 | 503326 GASKET PSA eta A cae MS integer fea ey KLING. | Cc | M2 

567 | 503327 NAMEPLATE en) so) Rees L.7 c | m2 
28S/6470 | 2R 3/16 Screw 4 uo fe 

553093 LOCKNUT (MOD. aan) 2 5.94 M2 
287 | 501345 PIN, hinge et 2 $2 c | m2 
812 | 501344 PLATE, ‘cover jie 1 2L.42 (S M2 

28L/13124 | A27/CT Nut, lock (PRE. MOD. 2AR) ... 2 us € 
28W/12675 | SP25/Z Washer (AMDT. 4AR) 2 am Cc 

290 | 503323 SEAMEN sil eC em es, gh eee a can GT La2 c | m2 

292 | 503324 INIO 1 L.42 e¢ | M2 
28D/13447 | A25/21C 3 ue e 
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/C1 3 i. c 

288 | DDs.1084/10 WASHER... ee ree en Ome le DTD.1244} c | m2 
c | m2 286 | 501347 WASHER (PRE. AMDT. 4AR) oe os ase cin 2 BS.265 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ae 
Issued with A.L. 8. 

Page M 3 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

LAS) 

Ref. No. : Description No. Matl. ST. Plate 
ef Ne FartNo Off Spec. MLR. No. 

L.M, 

6 | 501670 VALVE, NON RETURN 2.000” ... 1 — A M3 
Spares for :— 

277 ~+| 501672 BODY (PRE, MOD. I15AC) ... 1 L.35 B 
560036 BODY (MOD. I5AC) ... 1 L.35 M3 

279 | DDS.1092/1C BOLT aa ave 4 M.5 Cc M3 

28W /9419402 | SP13/C Washer; 2 B.A. ... 4 _ Cc 

499 | 501665 CAP, end 2 L.42 c | m3 

567 | 503327 NAMEPLATE (R.N.) 1 L.4 G M3 

285/6470 | 2R 3/16” SéreWirb sn ses 4 -- c 

553090 NUT (MOD. 4AC) 2 $.94 M3 

282 | 501668 P: N, hinge ie a, Fit Ra 2 S.1 g M3 

280 | 501673 PLATE, valve (PRE. MOD. I5AC) ... 1 35) Cc 

560035 PLATE, valve, assembly (MOD. 15AC) 1 M3 
: Spares for :— 

560033 BUSH ... ihe 2 DTD.900/4433 M3 

560034 PLATE, valve ... 1 L.35 M3 

281 | 501152 STOP, alve, complete (PRE. MOD. 5AC) ... 1 _— Cc M3 

637 | 551058 STOP, valve, complete (MOD. 5AC) ...... 1 _ S M3 

28M/13326 | A27/GT Nut (PRE. MOD. 4AC) bie 2 -—— G 

28S/2762 | A31/A12 Screw Be Ps A 2 — (a 

28W /3096 | AGS.162/A Washer 2 — c 

28W/12305 | SP13/B Washer 2 _— € 

28W /12332 | SP13/A Washer z _ Cc 

278 | 501679 WASHER, sealing 2 ASB. (er M3 

RESTRICTED 

li
ni

 a
ies

aat
iae

eea
aes

 



Pe 
eh 

ee
 

e
e
 e
e
 

alee 
i
h
 

Issued with A.L. 8. RESTRICTED 

Page M 4 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
Ref. No. Part No. Deserinth No. Matl. ST. Plate art No escription Of Spee ar ape 

L.M. 

450 | 505350 [NON RETURN 3.000” ... 1 = A | M4 
: | Spares for :— 

507149 ‘BODY, valve assembly ... 1 a M4 
: | Spares for :— 

457 | 507580 CAP, shaft complete... 1 —_ Cc M5 
28P /5322 | SP29/E4 Pin, taper sat 1 el € 

28w/14319 | SP11/C ‘Washer AR ms C 

456 | 507579 NUT, gland 1 Bs.249 | Cc | MS 
454 | 507577 PACKING, gland 1 VEEMET Cc M5 

452 | 506184 PAWL 1 BS.250 c | MSs 
453 | 507576 SHAFT 1 DTD.525 B M5 

28M/10327 | AGS.2002/B1 ’ ; 1 — Cc 

451 | 507575 SPINNING, valve body compelte ... 1 _— B M5 

455 | 507578 WASHER eal ton 1 $.110 Cc M5 

459 | 506144 RING, sealing (PRE. AMDT. 3AP) ... 1 DTD.416 | C | M4 
515 | 550653 RING, sealing (PRE. AMDT. 3AP) ... 1 DTD.416 (e M4 

555226 RING, sealing (AMDT. 3AP) ... 2 | HALLITE M4 
458 | 506141 RING, stud complete ... : 1 = Cc M4 

465 | 507018 TAB, locking 1 DTD.171 Cc M4 

506135 VALVE, assembly 1 = M4 
{ Spares for :— 

460 | 506149 FIT ING, flange complete ... 1 _ ie: M5 

463 | 506677 ‘PIN bone 1 S.80 Cc M5 

28P/12262 | SP9/E6 Pin,, split 1 _ (c; 

461 | 506136 PLATE, valve complete 1 a c | Ms 
462 | 507147 SPRING, torsion 1 NIM-80 ¢ M5 

464 | 506138 WASHER 1 S.85 G M5 

28M/12619 | A24/BT Nut 16 —_ ¢ 

28W/12664 | SP14/B Washer 16 ey C 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

Page M 5 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 

Ref. No. Part No. a RR Description Ne. ae oe re 

" LM. 

466 | 508190 VALVE, NON RETURN 4.100” . 1 = A M6 
; ' | {Spares for :— 

436 | 504424 ARM, ‘pivot 2 5.80 c 
28M/13375 | A27/GP ‘Nut | 2 = E 

440 | 504423 BEARING, end cap (PRE. MOD. 6AS) 1 S.1 c M6 
555339 ‘BEARING, end cap (MOD. 6AS) 1 S.] G M6 

441 | 504422 BEARING, shaft (PRE. MOD. ade 1 S.1 Cc M6 
555338 BEARING, shaft (MoD: er 1 S.] c M6 

467 | 503174 ‘BODY 1 L.35 B M6 
28D/12512 | A25/1C ‘Bolt 4 = c 
28L/11069 | AGS.2035/C Washer! 4 ae Cc 

438 | 504421 COLLAR, bearing. 1 5.14 c | M6 
504416 ‘LEVER, internal, meninges (PRE. MoD. 6AS) 1 — M6 

553939 LEVER, internal, complete (MOD. i 1 _ M6 

506893 LEVER, operating (PRE. MOD. 4AS) .. 1 S.1] M6 
553464 LEVER, operating (MOD. 4AS) 1 $.96 M6 

534 | 500500 ‘NAMEPLATE = (R.N.) 1 LA c | M6 
28S/6470 | 2R 3/16 ‘Screw. Ste ses 4 = G 

508199/1 PIECE, packing AR DTD.124 | LM M6 
508199/2 ‘PIECE, packing AR DTD.124 | LM M6 
508199/3 PIECE, packing AR DTD.124 | LM M6 
508199/4 PIECE, packing AR DTD.124 | LM M6 
508199/5 ‘PIECE, packing AR DTD.124 LM M6 
508199/6 PIECE, packing AR DTD.124 | LM M6 
508199/7 ‘PIECE, packing AR DTD.124 LM M6 

470 | 550146 PLATE, sole and spring, canipiees (PRE. MOD. 6AS). 1 — Cc M6 

555342 PLATE, sole and spring, complete (MOD. 6AS) 1 = G M6 

435 | 504428 ‘PLATE, valve co ES al leat 1 L.35 Cc M6 
285/2816 | A33/Al6 Screw. 4 = C 

439 | 501209 SEAL, bearing 2 ASB. c M6 

437 | 508195 ‘SHAFT, complete 1 i € M6 
28M/10331 | AGS.2002/G1 leaenito 1 =n c 

550793 1 DTD.215 M6 
442 | 504431 2 ALUM. Cc M6 
443 | 504412 1 S.1 G M6 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. RESTRICTED 

Page M 6 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 

Ref. No. Part No. ipti No. Matl. ST. | Plate a ° Description Off Sones eo Ne 

‘ L.M. 

483 | 509660 VALVE, NON RETURN 4.100” . 1 —_— A M7 
ar ‘Spares for :— 

739 | 504418 amping 1 $.98 iS M7 
436 | 504424 a 2 S.80 .o, M7 

600 | 551707 BEARI G, end cap (PRE. MOD. 6AS) 1 S.1 G M7 
709 | 555341 BEARING, end cap (MOD. 6AS) 1 S.1 € M7 
599 | 551706 ‘BEARING, shaft (PRE. MOD. it 1 S.1 (e M7 
710 | 555340 ; BEARING, shaft ce 6AS) .. 1 $.1 c M7 
434 | 550402 A es Bon 1 L.35 B M7 
602 | DDS.1092¥/1C 4 H.T.S. CS M7 

28L/11069 | AGS.2035/C 4 _— GS 

738 | 504415 BOLT 1 s.11 c | M7 
438 | 504421 ‘COLLAR 1 S.14 (S M7 

504419 ‘LEVER, external, caplet 1 — M-7 
504416 ‘LEVER, internal, complete (PRE. MOD. 6AS) 1 _ M-7 
553939 ‘LEVER, internal, complete (MOD. 6AS) 1 — M-7 

534 | 500500 NAMEPLATE (R.N.) 1 L4 Cc M7 

288/6470 | 2R 3/16 Se We. ou a 4 — (S} 

598 | 551704 NUT 2 $.112 c | M7 

508199/1 ‘PIECE, Backing AR DTD.124 LM M7 

508199/2 ‘PIECE, packing AR DTD.124 LM M7 

508199/3 PIECE, packing AR DTD.124 LM M7 

508199/4 PIECE, packing AR DTD.124 LM M7 

444 | 550148 ‘PLATE, sole and spring, complece (PRE. MOD. éAs). 1 _— c M7 
708 | 555346 ‘PLATE, : ‘sole and spring, sihie bg en 6AS) . 1 _— Cc M7 
435 | 504428 hia valve oar aes 1 L35 Cc M7 

28S8/2816 | A33/A16 : 4 _ G 

601 | 551708 SEAL, bearing 2 | HALLITE| c | M7 

437 | 508195 SHA\ T, complet 1 _— Cc M7 
28M/13122 | A27/GS ea dag 1 — (e 

28P/12462 | SP9/C8 1 _— Cc 

740 | 504417 SPIGOT, clamping arm (PRE. AMDT. 9AS) ... 1 5.96 Cc M7 
1362 | 506699 SPIG OT, Sannin arm are re) 1 S.96 Cc M7 

28M/12930 | A27/ES Nut: | a 3 : 1 — ce 

28P/12462 | SP9/C8 Pin, split ans 1 — Cc 
28S8/3420 | A33/B8 Screw: ... 2 _— Cc 

28W/12496 | SP15/E Washer 1 —_ Cc 

442 | 504431 WASHER. 2 ALUM. (a M7 
443 | 504412 WASHER, retaining 1 S.1 Cc M7 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

Page M7 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
ST. Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne ili| ehecae | lana 

L.M. 

645 | 502830 VALY NON RETURN 15-LB. 1 —_— A M8 
: : : Spares for :-— 

500052/2 ‘Bopy, valve 1 DTD.281 M8 
480609 : COVER, end and spring attachment, complete 1 —_ M8 

288/12241 | 4C 1/4 ‘Strew 6 — Cc M8 

500050 FACE, valve and housing, spring assembly ... 1 _— M8 
/ |} | Spares for :— 

ND/S139 ‘ACE, valve, complete 1 —_ M8 
500060 UIDE, spring 1 L.40 M8 
480632 ‘OT, valve face 1 L.40 M8 
480633 PRING 1 | INCONEL M8 

586 | 494031 NAMEPLATE (R.N.) 1 L.4 (e M8 
28S /6634 | 2R 3/16 ‘Screw a mn 4 — G M8 

481643 PLUG, : screw 1 La M8 
500749 PLUG, end 2 L.40 M8 

500189 1 DTD.133 M8 
28D/12512 | A25/1C 12 — (Ss 

28W /6307 | AGS.586/C 12 _ Cc 

500475 ] 2 S.1 M8 
481898 SPaING valve head return 1 INCONEL M8 

480608 iT BE, centre, complete 1 _ M8 

28P/14543 | SP31/HB : : > Split, taper ... 1 —_ (ss 

480621 WASHER o 2 ASB. M-8 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. RESTRICTED 

Page M 8 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CLOF 
a No. Matl. Sie Plate Ref. No. Papeg IN Ose oe Description Off Spec. MR No. 

L.M. 

503190 VALVE, ‘NON RETURN 15-LB. 1 _ A M9 
‘Spares for :— 

481899 BODY, valve 1 L.124 M-9 

503285 CAP, end . aa 1 L.40 M-9 
480609 COVER, and and attachment spring, coraplece 1 _ M-9 

28S/12241 | 4C 1/4 oe : oe we 6 — ¢€ M9 

480610 FACE, valve and housing, spring assembly . 1 _ M9 

‘Spares for :— 

ND/S139 FACE, valve, complete 1 —_ M9 

480605 HOUSING, spring 1 L.40 M9 
480632 PIVOT, valve face 1 L.40 M9 

480633 SPRING 1 INCONEL M9 

586 | 494031 NAMEPLATE (R.N.) 1 L4 G M9 
28S /6634 | 2R 3/16 Screw i iss aus 4 _ iG M9 

481643 PLUG, screw 1 LS] M9 
502867 PLUG, spigot 2 DTD.364 M9 

500189 RING, intake 1 DTD.133 M9 
28D/12512 | A25/1C ‘Bolt : 12 _ Cc 

28W /6307 | AGS.586/C Washer, double spring . 12 _— Cc 

503286 SCREW, grub 1 S.1 M9 

500475 ‘SCREW, grub 2 S.] M9 

503287 ‘SEAL H 1 RUBBER M9 

481898 SPRING, valve head return 1 INCONEL M9 

480608 “TUBE, « centre, complete 1 _— M9 

28P/14543 | SP31/H8 Pini split, taper ... 1 — Cc 

480621 WA SHER 2 ASBESTOS M9 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

Page M 9 
VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
«es No. Matl. ST. Plate Ref. No. PartNo.) 05) Description Of Sec. MR Na, 

L.M. 

615 | 509820 VALVE, NON RETURN 1.000” . 1 _— A M10 
| Spares for :— 

558535/1 ‘BO -T: (AMDT. 5AZ) 10 S.80 
507715 ‘CASING, intake ... 1 DTD.525 M 10 
507716 CASING, outlet ... 1 DTD.525 M 10 

1052 | 507717 GASKET 2 2 DTD.387A c M 10 
1053 | 507719 NAM PLATE, complere.. 1 —_ (¢ 

507707 VA ALVE, assembly (PRE. MOD. 2AZ) 1 _— M 10 
: | | (Spares for :— 

1047 | 507709 BOLT, pivot 2 DTD.525 Cc M10 
1048 | 507711 FLAP rare, 2 DTD.525 Cc M10 
1046 | 552107 ‘PIN, hinge 1 DTD.525 Cc M 10 

507708 RING, intake ... 1 5.80 M 10 
1049 | 507712 ‘SPRING, torsion 1 NIM (2, M 10 
1050 | 507713 :WASHER bes 4 DTD.525 Cc M 10 
1051 | 507714 cee adjusting ... AR BRASS Gc M 10 

28M/13146 | A24/AP . ee 2 _ c 
28P/12337 | SP9/A4 2 — (a 

556263 va YE, ue (MOD. 2AZ) 1 —_ M10 
; ‘Spares for :— 

1047 | 507709 BOLT, pivot 2 DTD.525 (e; 
1415 | 554543 FLAP, valve, complete 2 —_— M10 
1046 | 552107 PIN, hinge bee 1 DTD.525 Cc M 10 

507708 ‘RING, intake ... 5 1 S.80 M 10 
1049 | 507712 ‘SPRING, torsion (PRE. AMDT. 6AZ) 1 NIM c M10 

MOL 559236 ‘SPRING, torsion (AMDT. 6AZ) ... 1 DTD.747 Cc M10 

1603 | 557066 ‘WASHER, tab (AMDT. fea ag arige 1 2 $.521 C M10 
1050 | 507713 ‘WASHER De 4 DTD.525 is; M 10 

1051 | 507714 WASHER, adljitsting!. nee] AR BRASS M10 

28M/13146 | A24/AP ews 2 _— Cc 

28P/12337 | SP9/A4 Pin, split 2 —_— (S 

28D/13038 | A26/2B (PRE. ADMT. 5AZ) 10 mes c 
28M/13450 | A24/BP (PRE. AMDT. 5AZ) 10 — Cc 

28L/12619 | A24/BT (AMDT. 5AZ) 10 _ (e 

558049/3 ‘WASHER, tab (AMDT. 5AZ) ... 5 $.52] M10 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5, RESTRICTED 

Page M.10 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
STs Ref. No. Part No. Description ne Hat MR. Pilate 

L.M. 

627 | 511760 vA vl NON RETURN 4.000” . 1 — A M11 
: ‘Spares for :— 

552460 CAS NG, valve assembly 1 _ M11 
| | Spares for :— 

552318 SPRING, retaining 1 NIM M11 
AS.457//203 Rivet. ae ) _— 

1107 | 507823 ASKET 1 DTD.378A (co M11 

552474 AMEPLATE 1 DTD.I7IA M11 
AS.457/203 nat 4 — 

552461 VALVE, “assembly... 1 = M11 
iL ‘Spares for :— 

552468 ‘BOLT, retaining (used with 55246 Sht. 2) ... 2 DTD.525 M11 
552469 BOLT, retaining (used with 55246 Sht. 1) ... 2 DTD.525 S M11 

28M/13450 | A24/BP Nut ‘Alecenatives 2° ie 2 — 
A49/B ‘Nut see 2 _ 

552470 _ BRACKET, pivot ... ... 2 $.62 M11 
552463 FLAP, valve Baal ae 2 BS.1630 M11 
552462 FLAP, valve complete \ ie 2 _ M11 
552473 PIN, hinge : a 1 DTD.326A M11 
552462 Sht. | RING, intake (used with 552469) \ Wedenttives 1 S.80 M11 
552462 Sht. 2 RING, intake (used with 552468) J 1 BS.1630 M11 

552471 SPRING, torsion 1 DTD.326A M11 
557140 SLEEVE 2 S.80 M11 

1470 | 556966 | WASHER, a PRE LAMIQT 5 thy 2 ssc]: G. | Mn 
4gqq| 6 600% WAKER AB(AMOT SRY | 2 | seo) ec 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

s 

Page M 11 
VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
Ref. No. Part No eI Description ee Spee St Ae 

L.M, 

638 | 512130 VALVE, NON RETURN 3.000” . 1 — A M12 
: -Spares for :— 

552510 BOLT, retaining . 2 S.80 M12 
28M/13450 | A24/BP ENuge  @ 2 = @; M12 
28W/14456 | SP11/B Wa her (PRE. AMDT. I7AP) .. 2 = c M 12 

552512 BRACKET (PRE. AMDT. 17AP) 2 DTD.525 M12 
554469 ‘BRACKET (AMDT. 17AP) 2 $.80 M12 
557433 ‘FERRULE (AMDT. 17AP) 2 $.80 M12 
552508 Sht. 2 FLAP, valve (PRE. AMDT. 13AP) | 2 5.80 M12 
552507 FLAP, valve complete (PRE. AMDT. Alternatives 

: | 13AP.) 2 = M12 
552508 Sht. | FLAP, valve (AMDT. 13AP) (PRE. AMDT. I7AP)...| 1 5.80 M 12 
554471 FLAP, valve (AMDT. 17AP) \ Aiteoieeee 2 5.80 M 12 
554472 FLAP, valve complete PRE. AMDT. 2 — M 12 

719 | 507493 GASKET St 1 DTD.378A| C M12 

552474 NAMEPLATE (PRE. AMDT. I7AP) . 1 DTD.17A M12 
AS.457/202 | Rivet (PRE. AMDT. 17AP) 4 = c 

552506 : RING, intake (PRE. AMDT. 17AP) 1 $.80 M12 
558382-A _RING, intake (AMDT. 17AP) Moen Se 1 S.80 M12 
558381-A - RING, intake (AMDT. 17AP) 1 5.80 M12 
552511 'SPINDLE (PRE. AMDT. 17AP) 1 DTD.525 M 12 

1488 | 552941 “SPINDLE (AMDT. 17AP) 1 $.80 M12 
552514 SPRING a 1 DTD.326A M12 
552513 /WASHER (PRE. AMDT. “‘ITAP) 2 5.520 M12 

720 | 552472 ’WASHER, adjusting (PRE. AMDT. TAP) 2 LAMINIUM| C M12 
1547 | 557109 WASHER, tab (AMDT. 17APYPAG (42 ne 2 $.520 C M12 

54038 |3 washer TAB (Meo 27 Aj?) 1. | $20 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. RESTRICTED 

woe aibaia 62 y; pi7) 

Page M 12 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Rosi eemeuer tree vi ee 
L.M. 

705 | 512330 VALVE (NON RETURN 3.000” . 1 = A M 13 
: : Spares for :— 

552510 BOLT, retaining ans 2 S.80 M 13 

28M/13450 | A24/BP NUE 7: 2 = c 
28W/14456 | SP11/B Wafer (PRE. AMDT. I7AP) .. 2 = Cc 

552696 2 L.42 M 13 
1584 | 557206 2 DTD.130A M13 

557207 2 S.80 M 13 
552694 Sht. 2 2 DTD.424A M13 
552693 2 tok M 13 
558376-C 2 L.52 M 13 
558378-C 2 — M 13 
504124 1 L.4 M 13 
552732 RING; intake 1 L.42 M13 
552511 ‘SPINDLE (PRE. AMDT. ‘TTAP) 1 DTD.525 M 13 

1488 | 552941 ‘SPINDLE (AMDT. 17AP) : 1 $.80 M 13 
554570 ‘SPRING, torsion (PRE. AMDT. I7AP)_ 1 DTD.189 M 13 

1586 | 554557 “SPRING, torsion (AMDT. 17AP) 1 DTD.189 M13 
552513 : WASHER (PRE. AMDT. 17AP) iy! 2 $.520 M13 

720 | 552472 ‘WASHER, adjusting (PRE. AMDT. I7AP) . 2 LAMINIUM! ¢ M13 
1547 | 557109 WASHER, tab (AMDT. 17AP) (PAE MOD Pe) a) 2 $.520 Ee M13 

5604.33 /5 q S50 | & 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 8. 

Page M 13 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
Ref. No. Part No. ae Description No. Matl. als Plate aaa ® 

123.45: o Spec. | MR. No. 
RE LM. 

707 | 513600 VAL VE E, NON RETURN 4.250” ... 1 os A M14 
' Spares for :— 

552530 ADAPTOR 1 L.35 M14 

554236 ARM, operating assembly 1 —_ M 14 
: Spares for :— 

552535 PLATE, indicator 1 DTD.610 M14 
28Q/ AS.163/205 1 = Cc 

28D/13914 | A26/3A Bolt (AMDT, 5BT) 1 = Cc 
28M/13775 | A24/AT Nut (AMDT. 5BT) 1 ae Cc 
28M/13146 | A24/AP Nut (PRE. AMDT, 5BT) uy 1 vias Cc 

285 / A35/A20 Screw. (PRE, AMDT. 5BT) ... 1 ae Cc 
28W/12665 | SP14/C Washer | hy Se 1 = Cc 

552528 BODY, seating... ... 1 L.65 M14 
559644 BOLT (AMDT. 5BT) . f 24 = M14 

711 | 552546 BOLT (PRE. AMDT. SBT) ... 20 5.80 Cc 
28M/13411 | A24/CS Nut (PRE. AMDT. 5BT) 20 kis Cc 
28M/12983 | A24/CT "Nut (AMDT. 5BT) a 20 = Cc 

28P/9429619 | SP9/C5 Pin, split (PRE. AMDT. 5BT) ... 20 1 C 

554235 BRACKET, complete 1 a M14 
552542 BUSH, shaft 1 5.80 M14 
552531 FLANGE, end 1 L.65 M14 

714 | 552526 FLAP, valve assembly ... 4 ld c | M14 
i i i: 1 Spares for :— 

552541 PAD, spring ... 4 $.520 M 14 

28Q/6422 | AS.161/204 Ret 8 = Cc 

552538 “LEVER, ifap , 2 DTD.525 M14 
28D/13148 | A26/2A Bolt (AMDT. 5BT) 2 = Cc 
28M/13775 | A24/AT Nut ane SBT) 2 a Cc 

552536 LEG, pivot 4 L.65 M 14 
28D/13523 | A26/9B Bolt 2 aE Cc 
28M/13450 | A24/BP Nut 2 La fe 

716 | 552211 PACKING 1 VEEMET G M14 
552545 RING, gland 2 $.80 M14 

717 | 552537 RING, joint A 2 DTD.378A] M14 
552547 SCREW (PRE. ADMT, SBT) ... 4 5.80 

552889 SCREW (PRE. ADMT. 5BT) ... 2 BS.970 
28M/13146 | A24/AP ‘Nut (PRE. AMDT. 5BT) __... 2 es c 
28W/15318 SPII/A "Washer (PRE. AMDT. 5BT) ... 2 — (@} 

552534 “SHAFT, lever 1 5.80 M14 
718 | 552544 SHIM... 4 STEEL C M14 

552539 SLEEVE, gland 1 L.65 M14 
552540 SPINDLE, flap r) DTD.525 M14 

713 | 552543 SPRING . 2 DTD.326| M14 
715 | 552218 WASHER, sealing (PRE. AMDT. 1BT) 2 BSS.899 C M14 
1470 | 556966 WASHER, tabfAE AM DT...661. 4 $.520 c M14 
1603 | 557066 WASHER, tab (AMDT. 5BT) .. : 4 $.521 c M14 

559284/1 WASHER, tab, ‘TYPE X’ (AMDT. SBT) . 22 $.521 M14 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L,.8. RESTRICTED 

Page M 14 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

GL. OF 

Description No. Matl. ST. Plate Ref. No. Part No. P Off Shee. MR No. 

L.M. 

1094 | 512730 VALVE NON RETURN 3.000” D.F.T. (R.N.) . 1 —_ P M15 
' Spares for :— 

1489 | 552940 BOLT, spindle bracket attachment to intake ring . 2 S.80 Cc M15 
28M/13450 | A24/BP iNut (PRE. AMDT. 17AP) 2 — G 
28W/14456 | SP/11B : Washer (PRE. AMDT, I7AP) ... 2 — (ss 
28M/12619 | A24/BT Nut (AMDT. 17AP) 2 —_ C 

1487 | 552937 BRACKET, valve flap spindle support (PRE. | 2 L.64 Cc 
AMDT. 17AP). 

1584 | 557206 ‘BRACKET, valve flap spindle support (AMDT. 2 DTD.130A Cc M15 
Dd ITAP). 

1585 | 557207 ‘FERRULE (AMDT. 17AP) 2 5.80 c 
1491 | 552944 ‘FLAP valve (PRE. AMDT. 17AP) . 2 L.65 Cc 

552943 FLAP, alve complete (PRE, AMDT. ‘fu 2 L.64 

1983 | 558376-A FLAP valve (AMDT. 17AP) Rivecnatiy 1 L52 (e M15 

558378-A FLAP; valve complete (ani alae) } eat lal M15 
719 | 507493 GASKET, intake ring seating . 1 DTD.378A (Ss M15 

1222 | 507499 NAMEPLATE (PRE. AMDT. 17AP) ... 1 L.4 (el 

28Q/7244 | AS.159/303 Rivet tel aie Hes, ta 2 — G 

552939 RING, intake (PRE. AMDT. 17AP) ... 1 L.65 
§58379-A RING) intake (AMDT. 17AP) Al I aed 2 L.92 M15 pal ternatives 
558380-A RING; intake (AMDT. 17AP) f An 2 L.65 M15 

1488 | 552941 SPINDLE, valve flap... «.. 1 5.80 c | mis 
28W/14319 | SP/11C Washer (PRE. AMDT. 17AP) 2 — € 

1490 | 552938 “SPRING, valve flap (PRE. AMDT, tee) ves 1 SPR. ST. € 
1586 | 554557 SPRING, valve flap (AMDT. 17. PN & BR NOOT 1 DTD.189 Rees M15 

1470 | 556966 WASHER, tab (AMDT. 17AP AP) 2 $.520 Cc M15 

1464 /Je004K WeSHE CL ThE ee SLA Q. ssa le 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

Page M 15 
VALVES, NON RETURN 

Cl. OF 
ST. Ref. No. Part No. eee Description Ne eae ™R. ee 

L.M. 

1366 | 513930 VALY NON RETURN 2.000” (R.N.) 1 _ P M 16 
Spares for :— 

1551 | 554127 B LT, attachment bracket 2 S.80 M16 
28M/13450 | A24/BP Nut | ts 2 — c 

1548 | 554126 BRACKET, ecindle: retaining 2 DTD.422B M 16 
1549 | 556917 _ FERRULE, flap spindle ... 2 L.65 M 16 

554121 : FLAP, valve, complete Rad Ln ie A 2 — M16 
1554 | 544122 Sht.2 pFLAP, valve (Alternative to 554121) (PRE.| 2 L.52 M 16 

| AMDT. 13AC). 
558397 : FLAP, valve (Alternative to 554121 saaletth 13AC) 2 — M16 

1552 | 554128 (GASKET, valve sealing . dae oa 1 DTD.378A M16 

1222 | 507499 NAMEPLATE (PRE. AMDT. 13AC) .. 1 L4 Cc M 16 
28Q/7244 | AS.159/303 | Rivet aise" dia. (PRE. AMDT. 13AC) 2 —_— Cc 

554274 RING, intake (PRE. AMDT. 13AC) .. 1 L.65 M 16 
558398/C | RING, intake (AMDT. 13AC) Miveristives 1 L.52 M 16 
558399/C ‘ RING, intake (AMDT. 13AC) 1 L.65 M 16 

1550 | 554125 SPINDLE, flap ele 1 S.110 M 16 
1553 | 557312 _ SPRING, torsion flap iternatived’ NIM.90 M 16 

556916 i SPRING, torsion flap (AMDT. 13AC) 1 DTD.189 M 16 
1547 | 557109 WASHER, tal PAG ANIOD (FAC) 2 $520 | C M 16 

%1.86|500239/4 WAS HERA HB (MopRAC) fy) | SaP ve 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5, RESTRICTED 

Page M 16 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CINOR 
Ae No. Matl. ST. Plate Ref. No. Part No. Description Of Soec. MR No. 

L.M. 

1368 | 515230 VALVE, NON RETURN 1.500” (R.N.) 1 — P M 17 

554607 BRACKET, intake ring and lever bracket attachment | 2 _— M17 

_and flap spindle retaining. 
554610 ‘BRACKET, lever attachment 1 S.80 M 17 

557114 ‘FERRULE, flap spindle ... 2 S.80 M17 

554603 EAE: valve 2 S.80 M17 

554613 VER, complete... 2 _ M17 

554612 RING, intake 1 5.80 M17 
554609 ‘SPINDLE, lever ... 1 S.80 M17 

1359 | 552858 SPINDLE, flap 1 S.110 (e; M 17 
557113 SPRING, flap 1 DTD.189 M 17 

554611 SPRING, valve bai 1 DTD.189 M17 

554604 ‘TAB, lever spindle beanie 2 DTD.166B M17 
1050 | 507713 WASHER, seating of flap spring ferrite 2 S.80 E M 17 

557115 WASHER, tab attachment of lever bracket and tabs 2 DTD.166 M 17 

: {to intake ring. 

28M/15503 | A49/Z Nug 8 B.A. 2 — G 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 8. 

Page M 17 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

ee CL. OF 

D ipt No. Matl. ST, Plate 
Bet ii, Fears Pies ots i Off | Spec. [MR | No. 

1234s LM. 

1367 | 515240 VALVE, NON RETURN 2.000” (R.N.) ... 1 — P M 17 

| Spares for :— 
1449 | 554610 ‘BRACKET, lever attachment ... aes 1 DTD.166B M 17 

554574 ‘BRACKET, intake ring and lever bracket deachment 2 — M17 
» =}. . and flap spindle retaining. 

554572 FLAP, valve 2 — M 17 

554613 LEVER, complete 2 - M17 

554571 RING, intake 1 S.80 M 17 

556917 ‘SLEEVE, flap 2 L.65 M17 

554609 ‘SPINDLE, lever ... 1 $.80 M17 
1550 | 554125 SPINDLE, flap 1 S.110 Cc M 17 

554124 ‘SPRING, flap 1 DTD.189 M 17 

554611 SPRING, lever ... 1 DTD.189 M 17 

554604 TAB, i yer spindle retaining: 2 DTD.166B M17 

557115 ‘WASHER, tab, attachment of lever bracket and 2 DTD.166B M17 
tabs to intake ring. 

28M/15503 | A49/Z Nu 8 B.A. 2 — c 

RESTRICTED 



“Issued ‘with A.L; 8. RESTRICTED 

Page M 18 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

GIR OF 
Ref. No. : fant No. Matl. Silk: Plate ef. No Part No aoe Description Off Spee. MR No. 

sce ee L.M. 

980 | 512990 VALVE, REVERSIBLE, NON RETURN 1 _ A M 18 
| | Spares for :— 

552877 ARM, : ‘operating valve flap levers, complete .. 1 — M18 
28M/13146 | A24/AP : Nut, 6 B.A. (PRE. AMDT. 16AC) . 1 — G 

28S /6347 | A35/A20 : Screw, 6 B.A. (PRE. AMDT. 16AC) .. 1 — G 
28D/13914 | A26/3A Bolt (AMDT. 16AC) ... 1 _— Cc 
28M/13375 | A24/AT Nut ee 16AC) ... 1 = Cc 

554011 BODY, ‘seating a8 1 L.52 M 18 
552910 BOLT, operating lever ‘locking “Bracket meermene 4 S.80 

See aa (PRE. AMDT. 16AC). 
554024 LT; attachment of end flanges to body seating] 16 S.80 

' | (PRE. AMDT. 16AC). 
28M/13450 | A24/BP pit 16 - (G; 

558535 flanges and bracket attachment | 20 S.80 M 18 
He (AMDT. 16AC), 

554021 BRACKET, flap spindle retaining 4 L.65, M18 
28D/16929 | A26/7A ipo 6 BA. 0 ‘ 2 _ Ec 
28M/13146 | A24/AP i 2 au Cc 

554025 alae operating lever locking ... 1 us M18 
554023 BUSH, locating flap operating levers 1 S.80 M 18 
557202 FERRULE, flap spindle ... ie 4 = M18 
554012 FLANGE, end 2 L.65 M 18 
554014 FLAP, complete vad A 4 — M18 

554013 GASKET, sealing end fave to ees 2 DTD.378A M 18 
554020 ‘LEVER, flap operating ... a5 re 1 BS.1630 M18 

716 | 552211 ‘PACKING, operating shaft ... 1 VEEMET G M 18 

55285] PIN, ‘Operating arm 1 S.80 M18 

554027 P. LUG, sealing, at entry of operating shaft into a bedy, 1 L.65 M 18 

552545 RING, gland, operating shaft ... 2 S.80 M18 

554019 SHAFT, iflap lever operating ... 1 $.80 M 18 

28M/13450 | A24/BP Nut, 4:BA.  ... 1 _ Cc 

28W//14319 | SP11/C Washer, 2 B.A. ... 1 — Cc 

554018 SPINDLE, flap 2 $.80 M 18 

552852 SPRING, compression, Operating arm pin ... 1 NIM. 90 M 18 
28P/12645 | SP9/B4 P ny cotter, split, 3/16” dia. ... 1 — Cc 

28W/14456 | SP11/B Washer,: 4 B.A. ... 1 —_ Eg 

981 | 554017 SPRING flap = na 2 DTD.189 Cc M18 

554022 Wy aSHER, locating flap ‘operating levers ee 2 DTD.546B M18 

557024 WASHER, tab, operrating shaft attachment 1 Lin) 

1603 | 557066 Waser, tab, operating arm securing (AMDT. 4 $.52] iS 

| 16AC). 
558536 WASHER, tab, spindle bracket securing (AMDT. 4 $.521 M 18 

' 10AC). 

558049/2 WASHER, tab, type ‘Y’ (AMDT. 10AC) . 10 $.521 M18 

558049/5 WASHER, tab, type ‘Y’ (AMDT. 12AC) . 8 $.521 M 18 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 
Issued with A.L. 5. 

Page M 19 
VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
ean Se aa No. Matl. ST. Plate Ref. No. Part No. # # |————— Description Off Spee MRO ee 

L.M. 

1372 | 516570 VALVE, NON RETURN (R.N.) 1 _ P M19 
: . Spares for :— 

557048 “FLANGE , 1 S.80 M19 
1262 | 507762 _ GASKET, sealing valve to a flange 1 DTD.378 S M19 

557112 va VE: ‘assembly. 1 os M19 
| | Spares for :— 

1360 | 552761 BOLT, special attachment of spindle retaining 2 S.80 e; M19 
: brackets to intake ring. 

28M/13775 | A24/AT Pai 2 _ (e; 

1600 | 554528 BRACKET, spindle retaining E as 2 S.80 M19 
1601 | 557110 FERRULE, flap spindle (Use with ene 557067)... 2 S.110 M19 

557601 FERRULE, flap shila ea with spring puny 2 S.80 M19 
1605 | 557116 ‘FLAP ote ‘ . . 2 $.80 M19 

557123 RING, intake ... 1 S.80 M19 
1602 | 557200 SPINDLE, flap .. 1 S.110 M19 

557067 PRING, flap (Use with forsale 557110) .. 1 NIM.90 M19 
1604 | 557602 PRING, flap (Use with ferrule 557601) .. 1 DTD.747 M19 
1603 | 557066 WASHER, tabl PAZ 1D 16 AV) 2 5521 | M19 
JABS F003 2.0/3 WHHER TAR IMCD (GAL (| gsu le 

2285/9786 | A37/A8 is Ea! 2 _ (a) 

ee | 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. RESTRICTED 

Page M20 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
ST. Ref. No. Part No. Description abs eee MR Plate 

LM. 

982 | 512510 VALVE, NON RETURN 2.500” DFT. —(R.N.) 1 = P M 20 
ee Spares for: 

1218 | 552866 sour ( PRE. APIOT, HO0) ... 2 S.80 c | M20 
1216 | 552863> BRACKET 2 | DTD.423B] ¢C |} M20 

28M/13450 | A24/BP Nut 2 S Cc 
28W /14456 | SP/IIB Washer (PRE. AMDT. 3B)... 2 = Cc 
Z'O2, |5603 24 BOLT Aript 4B0 Z| s@o\e 

557108 FERRULE (AMDT. 3B}) .. 2 = M 20 
558216 FLAP, valve (AMDT. 3BJ) ) a DTD.304 M 20 

1221 | 552868 FLAP, valve (PRE.AMDT.3BJ) | Alternatives ...| 2 L.53 Cc M 20 
552869 FLAP, valve complete J 2 — M 20 

983 | 552870 GASKET 1 | DTD.378A M 20 

1222 | 507499 NAMEPLATE oe AMDT. 38) 1 L4 M 20 
28Q/7942 | AS.158/305 (Rivet! 2 » 

1217 | 552865 RING, intake 1 L.6s M20 

f'104.-557106 ‘SPINDLE (AMDT. 3BJ) 1 = c | M20 
1219 | 552867 SPINDLE (PES AMDT. uta 1 DTD.189 M 20 

B25, 558219 1 = S | - M20 
*| 554640 1 _ (dies, M 20 

28W/14456 | SP11/B 2 — 
ma = @T 

1547 | 557109 _WASHER, tab (AMDT.  ailene Spe BTID 2 5.520 | & M 20 
1996 560293 (L | wa HER TAB(AMDT & BO fi | Fa le 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 
Issued with A.L. 5. 

Page M 21 
VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
Siz Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne: oe MR. Fipte 

L.M. 

1378 | 516140 VALV NON RETURN 3.000” (R.N.) .. 1 _ F M21 
pol Spares for :— 

1489 | 552940 BOL pindle retaining bracket attachment to intake 2 S.80 M 21 
feta ring. 

28M/13450 | A24/BP “Nut (PRE. AMDT. I7AP) 2 _— G 
28L/12619 | A24/BT Nut (AMDT. I17AP) 74 _ Cc 

1584 | 557206 “BRACKET, flap spindle retaining attachment to 2 _ M 21 
: | retaining ring. 

1588 | 556893 ‘BUSH, distance flap spindle 2 — M21 
558376-A ‘FLAP, valve (AMDT. 17AP) Alternatives 2 L.52 M21 
558378-A ‘FLAP, valve complete (AMDT. 17AP) eet | cd ne M21 

1590 | 557205 “FLAP, valve (PRE. AMDT. 17AP) & 2 ~— M21 
557208 : FLAP, valve (Alternative to 557205) (PRE. AMDT. 2 — M 21 

i | | WAP). 
719 | 507493 GASKET, valve sealing . 1 DTD.373A GE M 21 
1222 | 507499 NAMEPLATE (PRE. AMDT. VAP) . 1 L4 Cc M 2] 

28Q/7244 | AS.159/303 ‘Rivet. ose 2 — (c 

558380-A RING Loe (AMDT. 17AP) Aitercatives 1 L.65 M 21 
558379-A RING, intake (AMDT. 17AP) 1 Es M2I 
557212 -RING, intake (PRE. AMDT. I7AP) . 1 L.65 M21 

1488 | 552941 SPINDLE, flap os 1 S.80 M21 
1589 | 557086 SPRING, flap p 1 —_ M21 
1470 | 556966 _ WASHER, tab PRE(AM OT KLAR): | 2 a os M 21 

INA) 6600 9G masner TZ (ANIDT WT AP) 9 | sso le 

“RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. RESTRICTED 

Page M 22 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
rae No. Matl. Sit: Plate Ref. No. Part No. Description Off Spec. MR. No. 

L.M. 

1375 | 515190 VALVE, ‘NON RETURN. 3.000” (R.N.) ... 1 = P M22 
ag ‘Spares for :— 

552940 ‘BOLT, spindle retaining bracket attachment to| 2 S80 M 22 
i: | i ‘retaining ring. 

28M/13450 | A24/BP ‘Nut (PRE. AMDT. 17AP) 2 a c 
28L/12619 | A24/BT Nut (AMDT. 17AP) 2 = (e 

1584 | 557206 BRACKET, flap spindle retaining and attachment to 2 _— M 22 

‘intake ring. 

1585 | 557207 FERRULE, flap spindle ... ie 2 _ M 22 
558378-B FLAP, valve complete (AMDT. I7AP) eel 2 = M22 
558376-B FLAP, valve (AMDT. 17AP) Pie Te L.52 M22 

1587 | 554539 FLAP, valve (PRE. AMDT. I7AP) yet ml 2 = M22 
1489 | 554540 FLAP, valve (PRE. AMDT. WAP) eau 2 = M22 
719 | 507493 GASKET, valve sealing . ue 1 DTD.373A | C M22 

1222 | 507499 NAME LATE (PRE. AMDT. 17AP) ... 1 L4 € M22 
28Q/7244 | A159/303 tL oetisth sentry eh ts Beek 2 a 

558380-A ING ntake (AMDT. 17AP) eA sila 1 L.65 M22 
558379-A i: 1 L.52 M22 
557212 RING, intake (PRE. AMDT. seid 1 L.65 M22 

1488 | 552941 SPINDLE, flap 1 $80. M22 
1586 | 554557 SPRING: 1 DTD.189 M22 
1470 | 556966 WASHER, tab (PRE(ANIOT 248 6) -) 2 5.520 M22 
(169 |566094 WasHen TAY {PRE PNISTILAPT| gy | ssddl ec 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 
Issued with A.L. 5. 

Page M 23 
VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
ST. Ref. No. Part No. ara Description Ne ge MR. ree 

L.M, 

1404 | 515690 VALY NON RETURN ... 1 <= M23 
i: Spares for :— 

554486 ‘BOLT, pivot flap ical pin 2 $.80 M 23 28M/13450 | A24/BP Nut, 4 BA. at 2 = c 

557253 “FERRULE, flap hinge pin 2 $.80 M23 

872 | 554480 FLAP, VALVE ASSEMBLY... es 2 ta M23 
SGKAS FeaP, Yen a57~obernatne SSHRC 4 
553486 : DTD.410 M23 

yeas Gide Ee avo 2 328 F flop ae 2 | DTD.I7IA M23 554481 HINGE, fap \ 2 5.80 M23 28L/12619 | A24/BT Nut, 4 B.A. 6 = Cc 28S/16494 | A37/B10 Screw, 4 B.A. ... 4 i G 
28S/6617 | A37/B8 Screw, 4 B.A. ... 2 = Cc 

556915 SCREW, stop attachment to flap ... 2 5.1 M23 
554479 Peat! 2 $.80 M23 

719 | 507493 1 DTD.304A M23 

876 | 507495 1 S.61 M 23 
28P/12587 | SP9/C4 2 = € 

507482 1 OTD.304A M23 
1471 | 557235 1 NIM. 90 M23 

507491 "WASHER, facing hinge pin AR DTD.610 M 23 
1547 | 557109 2 $.520 M23 WASHER, tab, pivot bolts 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. RESTRICTED 

Page M 24 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 

Ref. No. P : inti No. Matl. ST. Plate ef. No art No Description Off Spee MR Ne 

L.M. 

865 | 503330 ALVE NON RETURN 2.400" 1 = A | M24 
: {Spares for :— 

836 | 503667 BEARING, operating shaft 2 B.8 fe M 24 
28S/2814 | AGS.249/13 Screw n a 4 — (eo 

ND/S308 BODY, valve, complete with studs, assemaly 1 _ M 24 
: } | | Spares for :— 

859 | 503781 stub 8 S.11 Cc M 24 

839 | 503779 BOLT, special valve plate attachment to valve body 2 DTD.126 Cc M 24 
28W /9418921 | SP13/E iW abher 4 — c 

844 | 503789 ‘COLLAR, operating shaft 1 L.40 S M 24 

28P/1279 | AGS.167/11 _ Pin, taper ... 1 _ Cc 

845 | 503077 LEVER, clamping operating shaft 1 L.40 c | M24 

534 | 500500 NAMEPLATE = (R.N.) 1 LA c | M24 
28S/6470 | 2R 3/16 : Screw, Pk. a ie 4 — Cc 

850 | 503780 | PAD, valve plate ... 1 DTD.171 € M 24 
866 | 503076 _PLATE, valve 1 DTD.304 c M 24 

556980 SCREW, attaching pad to 6 valve blaee 2 MS. M 24 

867 | 503337 ‘SEA VALVE 1 L.45 € M 24 

28M/10328 | AGS.2002/C1 Nut, 2 B.A. 8 — Cc 
28W /9419402 | SP13/C Washer, 2 B.A. 8 _— (oi 

868 | 503338 “SHAFT, operating ts 1 5.80 Cc M 24 
856 | 551867 SHIM, at attachment of valves seat to ‘body «. AR | KLINGERIT) C M 24 

869 | 506899 SHIM, valve plate locating ..| AR M.S. Cc M 24 

860 | 503284 WASHER, seating of valve plate attachment. bolts Ses 2 KLINGERIT| C M 24 
861 | 503669 WASHER, sealing operating shaft bearing to body... 2 KLINGERIT| C M 24 

503008 : WASHER at attachment of valve seat to body 1 KLINGERIT| M 24 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5, 

Page M 25 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CEOF 
Ref. No. ‘oti No. Matl. _ST. | Plate e ° Part No. Description Off Spec. MR No. 

LM. 

871 | 514550 AL ‘NON RETURN ... 1 — M25 
; | 2: )Spares for :— 

875 | 507486 Ci SING, valve complete 1 _ M25 
719 | 507493 G; SKET, valve sealing to casing 1 DTD.378A (e M 25 

504124 NAb MEPLATE 1 L4 M25 
28Q/5680 | AS.155/203 4 — Cc 

554482 1 = M25 

554486 2 S.80 M 25 
28M/13450 | A24/BP 2, — GC 

557253 2 S.80 M25 

872 | 554480 FLAP, valve assem ly es aMeasst esa isi 2 — Cc M 25 
SOCHHD ARP Gipopenbly Girernative te 554436. 2 
ae i a ui Fs 2 DTD.410 M25 6 

0, a 3. 44 ANGE, Hee. Slane). 2 | DTD.AITIA M25 
554481 INGE, flap { 2 5.80 
A24/BT Nut, 4 B.A 3 = Cc 

285/6617 | A37/B8 Screw, 4 BA. 2 — c 
28S/16494 | A37/B10 ew, 4 B.A 4 — Cc 

556915 SCREW, stop attachment . 2 S.1 M 25 
554479 ‘STOP ees 2 S.80 M25 

876 | 507495 PIN, hinge flap... 1 S.80 Cc M 25 

28P/12587 | SP9/C4 ‘PI split 2 — G 

507482 RING, intake... 1 | DTD.304a M25 
1471 | 557235 ‘SPRING, torsion (ALT. D40)... 1 NIM. 90 Cc M 25 
1470 | 556966 ‘WASHER, tab, at attachment of Bivor bles 2 DTD.166 Cc M25 

: (ALT.D40), 
507491 AR OTD.610 M25 WA HER, at hinge pin 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. RESTRICTED 

Page M 26 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
ST. Ref, No Part No. Description OF Hibs MR Fe 

L.M. 

151 512120 VALVE, NON RETURN 1.500” [% 1M... 1 ee A | M29 
: | | Spares for :— 

552755 CASING, assembly 1 a M29 
/ ; | Spares for :— 

507527 SPRING, retaining 1 DTD.138 M 29 
28Q/6506 | AS.156/203 Rivet . 2 =} Cc 

& 1018 | 507843 GASKET : 1 DTD.378A M29 
507408 NAMEPLATE, domplete 1 ee tag M29 

552754 VALVE, assembly... 1 = M29 
; :Spares for :— 

552763 BRACKET (PRE- AMDT. mat) 2 L.65 
557255 BRACKET cane SAY 2 = 
A49/A ‘Nut 3 2 = 

557074 FE ULE (AMDT. 15AV) 2 $.110 
(406 | sse417.- ‘FLAP, valve (AMDT. 15AV) Nine 2 L.52 

557257 FLAP, valve complete (AMDT. 15AV) \ aides Oe | & 
1264 | 552759 FLAP, valve (PRE. AMDT. 15AV) \ 2 L52 

552756 FLAP, valve complete (PRE. AMDT. Alternatives 2 — M29 
= ISAY). 

552936 RING, intake (PRE. AMDT. 15AV) | 1 L.52 M29 
558415-B RING, intake (AMDT. 15AV) . Alternatives} 1 L.52 
558416-B _ RING, intake (AMDT. 15AV) 1 L.65 

1360 | 552761 ' SCREW, special yl 2 $.80 M29 
1263 | 552760 SPINDLE (PRE. AMDT. ISAV) 1 $.80 M29 
i405 | 557259 SPINDLE (AMDT. 15AV) Ae 1 5.80 a 
1265 | 552762 _ SPRING, torsion (PRE. AMDT. 15AV) 1 DTD.189 2 
1404 557258 _ SPRING (AMDT. I5AV) AY DTD.189 
1603 | 557066 | WASHER, tab (AMDT. 15AV] PAg AM, DTRAV $.520 j 
19g 560822 || : wih daniel obec 4AV) ) | 6880S 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

Page M 27 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CLO k 
ae No. Matl. Sill; Plate Ref. No. Part No Description Off Snee. MRO | No. 

L.M. 

815 | 513080 VALVE NON RETURN 6.100” . 1 — A M 27 
: Spares for :— 

816 | 550709 ARM, adjuster 1 —_ GS M 27 

830 | F.C.T.57 : BEARING, flanged driving shaft 8125” long 1 = Cc 
550700 : CASING, valve . ! 1 — M 27 

817 | 550711 : COLLAR, adjusting arm spindle 2 L.64 Cc M 27 

818 | 550707 ae ‘valve plate, operating . 1 L.65 (e M 27 

819 | 555250-A : LEVER, operating complete 1 _— G M 27 

820 | 550704 : LINK, operating lever 2 DTD.546B ¢ M 27 

529 | 500715 NAMEPLATE —(R.N.) 1 L4 c | M27 
28Q/4900 | AS.155/303 _-Rivet. i ab 3 — (e 

821 | 550703 PIN, ‘attachment of links to operating lever and 2 S.80 Cc M 27 
i : adjuster arm. 

28P/12262 | SP9/E6 Pin, split an tf 2 _ Cc 

28W/15037 | SP11/G vik 5/16” B.S. Fi 2 — (es 

555255 PLATE, mounting, operating lever 1 L.A. M 27 

28D/13283 | A28/2C : 4 — G 

28M/10319 | AGS.2002/C3 4 — (e 

28W/14319 | SP11/C Washer, B B.A. ees 4 — S 
28L/11069 | AGS.2035/C MeSH EH 2 B.A., shake proof 4 = Cc 

550717 PLATE, cover, driving shaft access aperture . 1 DTD.603B M 27 

28D/12837 | A28/1C Bolt, 2 B.A. 4 = (3 

28M/10319 | AGS.2002/C3 - Nut, 2 BA. 4 = (e 

28W/14319 | SP11/C Washer, 2 B.A. 4 —_ G 

822 | 553398 PLATE, VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 — Cc M 27 
fE3 Spares for :— 

823 | 550713 SH, eccentric 2 S.80 Cc M 27 
553396 LATE, valve complete 1 = M27 

550702 PLATE, thrust . : 1 DTD.166B M 27 
550715 SCREW, bush locking, ty 2 S.80 M 27 

550716 SCREW, attachment of iis lated to ane igi 3 S.80 M 27 

824 | 555257/B PLUNGER, spring loaded FA 1 S.80 € M 27 
27KC/619 | R.140 :R : & “GACO”, sealing between: valve, casing 2: — (a M 27 

ua mounting plate and cover plate. 

27Q/17229 | SP916/3 » sealing — “DOWTY” mounting plate and 1 = (or M 27 

: driving shaft. 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. RESTRICTED 

Page M 28 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

GEZOF 
: : ST. Ref. No. Part No. Description Be fa MR. F late 

L.M. 

27Q/1184 | SP900/9 1 _— c 

27KC/587 | R.120 1 _— c M 27 
: i bosses and adjuster arm spindle, 

826 | 550719 sak grub, adjuster arm spindle collars locking .. 2 L.65 (je M 27 

825 | 556177 1 _ G M 27 
28M/10330 | AGS.2002/E1 4 —_ Cc 

R8W/9419405 | SPI5/E 1 — (e 

827 | 550721 an grub, flanged bearing locking to driving 2 L.65 c M 27 
H : + shaft. 

e2e | 555258 ‘SHAFT, DRIVING ASSEMBLY ... 1 ~ c | M27 
: ' } Spares for:— 

555256 ADAPTOR : 1 DTD.525 M 27 

830 | FCT.57 EARING, flanged — “MANGANESE” 1 OILITE Cc 

829 | 553578 : PIN, ocking adaptor to shaft 1 L.65 ¢ M 27 

550708 ies driving 1 S.80 M 27 

28M/10340 | AGS.2002/E2 Nu ; 250" B.S.F, 1 — (a 

831 | 550712 “SPINDLE, adjusting arm 1 L.65 Cc M 27 

28M/10320 | AGS.2002/E3 Nut, 250” B.S.F. 1 _ € 

832 | 555254 “SPRING, plunger 2 1 DTD.215 c M 27 

833 | 550720 WES HER, at attachment of aafusteria arm spindle and 2 L.65 Cc M 27 

: driving shaft. 

556654 ‘waster, plunger spring retaining ... 1 $.] M 27 

28P/12431 | SP9/C6 : Pin; ; split es ‘ ww 1 _— (@ 

556655 eas HER, at attachment of operating lever to driving 1 ALUM. M 27 

ne : shaft. ; 

834 | 555266 : WASHER, at attachment of operating lever to driving 1 DTD.166B ¢c M 27 
ae: : shaft. 

28D/12512 | A25/1C Bolt, 2 B.A. Lan 1 _ (e 
28W /9416643 | SP47/C | Washer, spring 2 B.A. 1 — fe 

RESTRICTED 

—_ 

- 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

Page M 29 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
Ref. No. Part No. es Oy ee No. Matl. ST, Plate art No : ; Description Off Saec MR. No 

a LM. 

835 | 513070 VALY NON RETURN 2.400” 2 = A M 28 
/ i 3 Spares for :— 

837 | 503782 : BEARING 1 B.8 Cc M28 
285/2814 | A33/Clé ‘Screw 2 = Cc 

836 | 503667 ‘BEARING or 1 Bg Cc M 28 
28S/2820 | A33/C20 Screw — 2 oa Cc 

503074 BODY, valve 1 L.124 M 28 
28D/12512 | A25/1/C Bolt 1 = G 

28W/9416643 | SP/47C Washer 1 — Cc 

839 | 503779 BOLT, special 2 DTD.126 | Cc | M28 
28W/9418921 | SP13/E : Washer. AR = c 

838 | 503518 BOLT, special 1 S.1 c | M28 
28M/13124 | A27/CT Nut, lock i 1 = E 

840 | 555262 BOLT, special i from veel 2 _— M 28 
28W/14456 | SP11/B Washer su! 2 ees G 

R8W /9416642 | SP47/B Washer, spring 2 = Cc 

841 | 555260 BRACKET, mounting 1 DTD.546 Gc M 28 

28D/12520 | A25/4/E Bolt a 2 = Cc 
28M/10330 | AGS.2002/E% 2 = C 
285/2820 | A33/C20 ‘Screw 1 _ Cc 

gw /9418921 | SP13/E (Wather 2 = € 

28D/12513 | A25/2C Bole i 1 ue Cc 
28w/3098 | AGS.162/C Washer, spring 1 = c 

b8w/9419402 | SP13/C Washer 1 = c 

864 | CT.4A ‘BUSH — “MANGANESE” 1 OILITE c 
842 | 555264 BUSH 1 OILITE Cc M28 
844 | 503789 ‘COLLAR 1 L.40 Cc M28 
843 | 503786 1 L.40 Cc M 28 
847 | 506687 1 DTD.610 c M 28 
845 | 503077 1 L.40 Cc M 28 
846 | 503664 EVER 1 = fe M 28 
849 | 555250/B LEVER, ‘eperating: complete 1 — Gc M 28 

848 | 506891 LEVER actuating assembly 1 — (Si M 28 

» i? i Spares for :— 

GT .172 BUSH (x 0.4” long) . 1 — 

503662 LEVER, actuating 1 L.40 M 28 
506891/1 PEG” 7 1 BS.1407 M28 

28P/873 SP4/D15 Pin Headed 1 — Cc 

28P /9429528 | SP9/CB Pin, split 1 = is 

503785 ROLLER 1 sso |” M 28 
503784 WASHER, spacing 2 Bs M 28 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. RESTRICTED 

Page M 30 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
rea No. Matl. Si. Plate Ref. No. Part No. Description Of Spec. MR. Ne. 

LM. 

28W/9418921 | SP13/E 1 = Cc 

534 | 500500 NAMEPLATE = (R.N.) 1 L.65 c | M28 
28S/6470 | 2R 3/16 Screw, self-tapping 4 = Cc 

850 | 503780 PAD 1 DtTp.171 | ¢ | M28 
28S/6472 | A33/A6 Screw 2 ae fe 

851 | 555261 PLATE, backing... ... 1 DTD.166B | C M 28 
852 | 555265 PLATE, valve complete ... 1 —_ G M 28 

853 | 555257/A : 1 $.80 c M28 
28P/1212431 | SP9/C6 1 = E 

1469 | 558169 SEAT, valve assembly complete( ALT..D47.) 1 — ( M 28 

855 | 503078 SHA\ 1 5.80 re M28 
28P/13483 | SP28/G4 2 = Cc 

1158 | 555801 AR ALUM. € M 28 
557229 1 DTD.610 M 28 

856 | 551867 AR KLING Cc M 28 
857 | 555263 IND 1 DTD.525 | C.| M28 
832 | 555254 RI 1 DTD.215 | ¢ M 28 

859 | 503781 STUD 8 $11 C M 28 
10328 | AGS.2002/C/1 Nut 8 =, C 

P8W/9419402 | SP/13C Washer | 8 ie Cc 

557047 WASHER ... 1 ALUM. M28 
860 | 503284 WASHER ... 2 KLING. c M 28 

862 | 506550 WASHER, laminated 1 BRASS s M 28 
P8W/9418921 | SP13/E Washer... 1 — G 

861 | 503669 WASHER, sealing 1 KLING. Cc M 28 
834 | 555266 WASHER, special 1 DTD.166B | C M 28 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 
Issued with ALL. 5. 

body. 

Page M 31 
VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
T. Ref. No. Part No. Description No oe ot es 

L.M. 

968 | 504390 VALVE, NON RETURN 2.000” (CLAMPED TYPE). 1 _ M 30 
i i i i | Spares for :— 

279 | DDS.1092/1C ‘BOLT, attachment of end cap and ie bush 4 _— M 30 
28W /9419402 | SP13/C ‘Washer, 2 B.A. 4 —_ G 

5660 36 Bopy VALVE (Mop i8AC), ! £35 
277 | 501672 BODY, valve(j sles (BAC) ... 1 L.35 M 30 

504346 ‘BUSH, bearing ... 1 L.] M 30 
504345 ‘CAP, end . eae 1 L.1 M 30 
504347 ‘COLLAR, Bearing: at clamping lever. 2 S.1 M 30 
504433 iKEY, clamping lever locking 1 S.97 M 30 
504394 PENEE: Flamping .. 1 S.15 M 30 

567 | 503327 NAMEPLATE (R.N.) 1 L.4 M 30 
285/6470 | 2R 3/16” ‘S¢rew; Pk... ae att 4 (e, 

553090 ‘NUT, valve plate hinge pin attachment 2 S.94 M 30 

282 | 501668 PIN, | hieg valve plate ... 2 $.1 M 30 
R8W/9419465 | SP13/B ‘Washer, 4 BA( PRE Mep 13 CA 2 ey fe 

5bO%G4 PLATE 7AL/E ASSEMBLY(MCD ish I 
504434 PLATE, valve complete ..? Rua (MOQ, (2ee 1 = M 30 
506887 ‘SHAFT 1 _ M 30 

504435 i SHIM, retaining ashastos lubricant at ahate . \ 1 S.90 M 30 

278 | 501679 WASHER, sealing of end cap and bearing busti to 2 ASBESTOS M 30 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. RESTRICTED 

Page M 32 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne oe aE Fete 

LM. 

964 | 506420 VALE, NON RETURN, TYPE F.650 1 = M3) 
Spares for :— 

506556 CASING, complete 1 = M31 

506554 FITTING, end, assembly... 1 as M31 
: | : Spares for :— 

506426 FITTING, end . 1 $.110 M31 
506427 FLAP, complete. 1 _ M 31 

506428 HINGE ... 1 $.110 M31 
28Q/6608 | AS.455/204 Rivet 2 = 

506419 NAMEPLATE cdl apc) 1 L4 M31 
28Q/7138 | AS.157/303 River ' SHiaav 3 is 

965 | 506429 PIN, hinge flap... 1 S.80 M31 

28M/16624 | A49/F Nut (ay vs 1 ma € 

506551 ‘STUD, end fitting attachment to casing ... 6 $.110 M31 

28L/12619 | A24/BT ‘Nut. 6 = C 
28W /9416642 | SP/47B ‘Washer; spring 6 — ¢ 

966 | 506555 GASKET, sealing .. 1 HALLITE M31 

506419 [NAMEPLATE (PRE. AMDT. 3BC) 1 LA 
285/6470 | 2R 3/16 Pk, (PRE. AMDT. 3BC) 3 = C 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

Page M 33 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
a No. Matl. SLES Plate Ref. No. Part No. rh Description Of Snée. “MR | Ne. 

Leste: L.M. 

(Sys | Sl64l0 VALVE, NON RETURN 1.500” DFT... ... ..| 1 ae A | M32 
| | | | Spares for :— 

1600 | 554528 BRACKET Sea’ pees Paesthece hehe ly: Seyi | ed 5.80 c | M32 
28M/13146 | A24/AP Nee ae 2 = 

554534 FLAP, valve complete ) 2 — GS M 32 
(Site | 558424 FLAP, valve int Saas? 2 BS.1630 M 32 
(gl | 557221 FERRULE 2 $.80 Cc M 32 
(Sle | 507843 _ | GASKET 1 | DTD378A| & M 32 

557072-B RING, intake 1 BS.1630 M 32 
( Bl} 554530 SCREW, spiral 1 s80 | ¢ M 32 
og 557259 SPINDLE ... 1 s80 lo M 32 
igh 557220 SPRING |. eohatives 1 NIM.90 | ¢ M 32 

557073 SPRING { yen liek 1 NIM. 90 M 32 
1603 | 557066 WASHER, tab (20. MoD..MAL 2 s521 | G& | M32 
'313.| 56092°/! WAQKER TAB (MOD MaAV f sou | @ 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5, RESTRICTED 

Page M 34 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL.O 
ST. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description hee ba MR. late 

23:45: LM. 

1396 | 501680 VALVE, NON RETURN 23” F.T. ... 1 — M 33 
i i: | Spares for :— 

501682 BOD st ths cate 1 L.35 M 33 
534 | 500500 NAMEPLATE = (R.N.) 1 L.4 M 33 

28S/6470 | 2R 3/16 SHREW ee mae ose 4 _ € 

553090 | 2 8.94 M 33 

285 | 500298 IN, | 2 DTD.126 M 33 
R8W/9419474 | SP15/B Washer: 2 — Cc 

501683 PLATE, valve 1 L.35 M 33 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

Page M 35 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

t CL.OF 

Ref. No. Part No Description Ne eee ae Hee 

L.M. 

1400 | 512220 VALVE NON RETURN 1.000” D.F.T. 1 — A M 34 
| | Spares for :— 

558036 FERRULE, flap spindle ... 2 S.80 M 34 
552798 ‘FLAP, yalve 2 L.65 M 34 
552804 _GASKET, sealing .. sea 1 KLING. M 34 

552796 RING, intake ascenibiy 1 — M 34 

i i i i i Spares for :— 
552799 ; 1 L.65 M 34 

552801 RIVET, collar attachment to ring Fee Aug. GAR 1 DTD.525 M 34 

FOS | 552802 “SPINDLE, flap ... mpn.7 AR. 1 DTD.525 | ¢ M 34 
558442 ‘SPRING, torsion, flap . ai 1 NIM. 90 M 34 
552803 Z DTD.525 M 34 WASHER, flap spindle ... 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. RESTRICTED 

Page M 36 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CHIOF 
ST. 

Ref. No. Part No. aie Description Ne eee MR. ese 

1i2:3:4:5: L.M. 

1398 | 515150 v; LVI NON RETURN 11” D.F.T. 1 _— A M 35 
' i: | | Spares for :— 

507838 SIN G, valve complete 1 — M 35 

1% i@ | 507843 GASKET ... 1 HALLITE| © | M35 
554537 NA MEPLATE 1 DTD.571 M 35 

557111 VAL VE ASSEMBLY 1 _— CG M35 

; {| Spares for :— 

' 19 | 554530 BOLT, ae 2 5.80 M 35 
28M/13146 | A24/AP Nut 2 — M35 

1600 | 554528 BRACKET 2 S.80 M35 

557221 FERRULE 2 S.80 ‘E M 35 

TB 558424 FLAP, valve 2 2 BSS.1630 M 35 

554534 FLAP, valve complete ener nasives 2 —_— M35 

557072/A RING, intake ... 1 S.80 M 35 

557259 SPINDLE ae 1 S.80 M35 

557073 SPRING, torsion iV eoenacivee 1 NIM. 90 rea M35 

i9¢4) 557220 : paaie torsion 1 NIM. 90 M35 

1603 | 557066 PN diay Sl F100 (4H) 2 _ M 35 
i$19| 660922 /i op 7x) | | ssai jc 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

Page M 37 
VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
Si Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne. soe MR. ee 

LM. 

512700 VALVE NON RETURN 1.500” D.F.T. 1 = A M 36 
: | Spares for :— 

557255 ‘BRACKET, flap spindle retaining 2 L.65 M 36 
557074 ‘FERRULE eae os ar 2 $.110 c M 36 

MOG | 558417 FLAP, valve shineeeaue 2 L.52 M 36 
557257 “FLAP, valve complete SF pee 2 =k M 36 

I@l | 507843 GASKET a 1 DTD.378A | C M 36 
558415/C RING, intake | 41 natives 1 L.52 M 36 
558416/C RING, intake i 1 L.65 M 36 

~ | 557259 SPINDLE, flaplcu 1 5.80 M 36 

1360 | 552761 SCREW 2 5.80 M 36 
A49/A Nut 7 : i 2 = C 

/ : 
557258 SPRING, torsion Pre meet oi: 2d v) 1 DTp.189 | M 36 

1603 | 557066 ‘WASHER, tab 72/34 {x eB MAY), 2 $.521 Cc | M36 
ISI> | SCOBIH/I waeHER TA (Mee 9.0 AP) { sori |e 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. RESTRICTED 

\ 

Page M 38 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
No. Matl. ST. Plate Ref. No. Part No, Off Spec. MR. No. 

L.M. 

(aT | 517760 1 — A M 37 

552510 2 $.80 M 37 

28M/13450 | A24/BP 2 _ c 

554469 BRACKET, spindle retaining ... 2 _ M 37 

557433 FERRULE ne 2 S.80 M 37 

554471 FLAP, ‘valve ‘Algerniatives 2 SS: M 37 

554472 FLAP, ‘valve complete \ 4 2 —_— |: M 37 

719 | 507493 GASKET ont 1 DTD.378A.| C="| M37 

558381/B RING, intake Aiternadives 1 S.80 M 37 

558382/B RING, ‘intake 1 $.80 M 37 

1488 | 552941 SPINDLE os 1 5.80 M 37 

552514 SPRING wee 1 DTD.326A C M 37 

1547 | 557109 WASHER, tab PRE(MOD.. WOiri?) 2 . 5.150 c-| M37 
5OOL 3B G/B MASHER TABCMOR %O /*P f $50 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 
Issued with A.L. 5, 

Page M 39 
VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
SU Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne Bes, MR. lee 

“LM. 

1406 | 516390 VALVE, ‘NON RETURN 7.500” D.F.T. 1 — A M 38 
: Spares for :— 

557092 BOLT, bracket retaining 2 S.80 M 38 
28L/13124 | A27/CT ‘Nut un ae 2 _ (=; 

28L/9419409 | SP/43C ae 2 _— Cc 

557094 BRACKET, spindle retaining 2 L.65 M 38 
557095 FERRULE Sie 2 L.65 M 38 
557089 FLAP, valve 2 L.65 M 38 

1407 | 557096 GASKET 2 DTD.378A M 38 
557091 RING, intake 1 L.65 M 38 
557093 SPINDLE ... 1 S.80 M 38 
558914 1 NIM. 90 M 38 SPRING 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L.: 5. RESTRICTED 

Page’ M 40 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CLOF 

Ref. No. Part No. Description ne Le a ae 

: : L.M. 

‘ 512200/1 VALVE ‘NON RETURN 1.000” D.F.T. Ay 1 —_ A M 39 
1GOy a : : Spares for :— Co 

tg00 558036 FERRULE, flap spindle ... 2 S.80 M 39 

554037 FLAP, valve complete ) IA ieehvativas 2 — . M 39 

i%o5 | 558728 FLAP, valve f 2 Bs.1630 | C M 39 
igoy  enmtyr | 552804 GASKET 1 | HALLITE] & | M39 

552805 RING, intake assembly .. <a ee os 1 _— M 39 
| | Spares for :— 10 

552808 ee OLLAR 7 ies a we avs 1 Sib Sos M 39 

552801 RIVET Lee PRE. Amot..9 AR. ate Ms 1 DTD.525 M 39 

Bog | 552802 'shmubu: Gee GARD amine | a pTp.525 | & M 39 
pgoq | 558035 PSPRING re fs ela thyae eh spe) ) came mL a NIM.90 | © M 39 

552803 WASHER oe gue los a tae les ee] 2) | TDS M39 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 5. 

Page M 41 
VALVES, NON RETURN 

ELVOF 

Ref. No. Part No. ee: Description Be bares a Fate 

13345: L.M. 

1114 | 512500 VALVE, NON RETURN 1.500” DFT... ... ..| 1 = A | M40 
: | Spares for :— 

552856 FLANGE 1 $.80 M 40 
28M/13146 | A24/AP Nut 2 = Cc 
288/6359 | A37/Al2 Screw F) = Cc 

28W/15318 | SP/11A Washer | 2 — € 

1262 | 507762 GASKET cee ak ae ee sas see Ss 1 DTD.378A M 40 

557112 VALVE,  aeiiblies Msca| geass gcneaertpan sete Lact a aS M 40 
| Spares for :— 

1360 | 552761 BOLT, bracket retaining ... fan oe 8 2 $.80 M 40 
28L/13775 | A24/AT RT on rior As om 2 _— ‘S 

1600 | 554528 i BRACKET, spindle retaining.. aay 2 $.80 M 40 
1601 | 557110 ‘FERRULE (use with spring 557067)... 2 S.110 M 40 

557601 ‘FERRULE (use with spring eee 2 S.80 M 40 
1605 | 557116 ‘FLAP, valve im 2 $.80 M 40 

557123 ‘RING, intake ... 1 5.80 M 40 
1602 | 557200 ‘SPINDLE, flap .. ee 1 S.110 M 40 

557067 ‘SPRING (use with ferrule 5571 10) .. 1 NIM. 90 M 40 

1604 | 557602 ‘SPRING (use with ferrule 557601) . 1 DTD.747 M 40 

1603 | 557066 WASHER, tab (7RE MOP IZA. a 2 SST EYE M 40 
2.3.35, 560820 [2 Mnerets ABs (M00 18 AY) i | sate 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 5. 

—— ee 

RESTRICTED 

RESTRICTED 

Page M 42 

VALVES; NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
cS No. Matl. ST. Plate Ref. No. Part No. Description Off Sone. MR No. 

L.M. i « 

1405 | 515570 VALVE, ‘NON RETURN 4.000” . 1 _ A M41 
: Spares for :— i, 

554650 ap valve levers, complete... 1 —_ M41 
A24/AT ses Berea plats’ 1 — G = 

28S/ A35/A16 ALB ex) fog as EF 1 = Ge 
Ba of a. SeREW APMIDT lier % t 

LOP/ i318 | "s54642 BODY, seating .. 1 5.80 a Meal 

557986 Bott, attachment of end flanges to seating body and | 24 S.80 M 41 a) 
i; | . operating lever locking bracket. —~ c 

28L/12983 | A24/CT Nut i 20 _ Cc 
: ¢ 

* 

554649 BRACKET, operating lever locking, assembly 1 S.80 M41 / io 

i: {Spares for :— ; 

554648 BRACKET es 1 DTD.I7IA M41 

567 | 503327 ‘ NAMEPLATE (RN) 1 L.17 wel M41 
AS.162/302 Rivet i - aa, 4 _ 

(gan Rates 
552542 ‘Busi p BOT ine levers . 1 S.80 M 41 

557209 ‘FERRULE, flap spindle ... was os 2 $.80 M41 

554644 ‘FLANGE, outlet end 1 S.110 M41 

554643 ‘FLANGE, inlet end 1 $.110 M4l 
554647 ‘FLAP, complete ... 2 — M41 

554656 KET, sealing ... 2 | DTD.378A M4] 

552538 EVER, flap operating ... a 2 S.80 M41 

28M/13146 | A24/AP Nut (PREPMOD. 4BX) ei. : 2 Hy c 
28L/13775 | A24/AT ‘Nut (MOBr4BX) pe IMI 12 am 2 aud 
28D/13148 | A26/2A ‘Screw (OD. 4BX) Nia 2 at 

554652 LUG, flap spindle retaining 1 5.80 M41 
28D/13153 | A26/8B ‘Bolt Sa PA 2 — s 
28M/13450 | A24/BP “Nut : 2 _— Cc 

557988 PACKING 1 = 
552851 PIN, operating arm 1 S.80 M41 
552212 RING; gland 3 BS.369 M41 

552889 SCREW, operating lever " (PRE. AMDT. 4BX) 2 BS.970 M 41 

554645 SHAFT, flap lever operating ... 1 $.80 M41 

28W/14319 | SP/11C Washer aes : 1 S.80 M41 

552210 SLEEVE, ian 1 S.80 M41 
554653 SPINDLE, flap ‘ Vas om sa 1 — Cc 

552852 ‘SPRING, compression, operating arm pin ... 1 NIM. 90 M 41 

28P/12645 | SP9/B4 Pin, split 3/16” dia. 1 — Cc 

554655 Lees, flap 1 NIM. 90 M 41 
1470 | 556966 WASHER, tab PRE AMET 5 13> 4 DTD.166 | & M41 
715 | 552218 WASHER ... PRE AMDT. J8@. ¥ 2 Bss.899 | c M41 

§52853 ‘WASHER . 1 S.80 M41 

oul nang _ WASHER, ab (MeD. 4BX) . “Ar oT... 22 $.521 M41 
i WASHER, tab (M@D. 4BX) . peels % 6 = 

WF Mooal, Wee ter Tae aAmMoT 66%. it | 5527) C 



- 

RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 7. 

Page M 43 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

GINOEF 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Matl. ST. Plate 
: Off Spec. MLR. No. 

L.M 

517750 VALVE, NON RETURN, .750” 1 — A | M42 
: | Spares for :— 

506556 CASING, complete 1 ant M 42 

506554/1 FITTING, end assembly 1 ait M42 
i iSpares for :— 

557479 FITEING, end ... b 1 $.110 M 42 

506427 FLAP, valve, complete 1 — M 42. 

506428 HINGE ... 1 5.110 M42 
28Q/6608 | AS.455/204 Rivet 2 — Cc 

506419 NAMEPLATE (AMDT. 3BC) 1 L4 M42 
28Q/7138 | AS.157/303 Rivet: ... ocd a : 3 — (es 

965 | 506429 PIN; hinge flap 1 $.80 Cc M 42 

28M/16624 | A49/Y Nut aes wee 1 — (a 

506551 STUD; end fitting, attachment to fitting ... 6 $.110 M 42 

28M/12619 | A24/BT Nut nn 6 —_ Cc 

28W /9416642 | SP47/B Washer, ‘spring 6 = G 

966 | 506555 GASKET, sealing 1 HALLITE (e M 42 

506419 NAMEPLATE (PRE. AMDT. 3BC) 1 L.4 

285/6470 | 2R-3/16” Screw: (PRE. AMDT. 3BC) 3 _ e 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 7. RESTRICTED 

Page M 44 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CEROF 

__ Description : No, Matl. ST. Plate 

Boros ee ye oe : Off | Spec. [MR | No. 
1:2:3/4)5: LM. 

1650 | 518060 VALVE, NON RETURN, 3.000” DFT... 0... 0. | 1 23 A | M4 
| | iSpares for :— 

558208 CASING, valve assembly saaliclnisaen | Bem es lo _— M43 
| i i} iSpares for :— 

554485 SPRING, retaining... ae a aA 4) 1 NIM.90 M 43 

AS.457/203 Rivet: ... a oop a Po wae eee 2 rls 

719 | 507493 GASKET. ... one an one ae ont Ge 1 DTD.378A Cc M 43 

552474 NAMEPLATE... eee ee we | «1 «d|OTDLITIA M43 
AS.457 /202 Rivet ves bod ue oo on on Son 4 = 

558210 RING, intake assembly 1 = M43 

i Spares for :— 
552510 BOLT 2 S.110 M 43 

28M/13450 | A24/BP Nut 2 ay c 

554469 BRACKET 2 $.110 M 43 
557433 FERRULE 2 $.80 M 43 
554471 — FLAP, : valve i : 2 S.80 M 43 
554472 FLAP, valve, complete  “/ternatives 2 = M43 
558381/C RING, intake | 1 5.80 M 43 
558382/C RING, intake (7 ternatiNes 1 5.80 M 43 

1488 | 55294] SPINDLE (R.N.) ... 1 $.80 C M 43 

1353 | 552914 SPRING (R.N.)... eit 1 DTD.189 c M 43 

560238/1 WASHER, tab (MOD. 19AP) 1 $.520 M 43 

RESTRICTED 



a
y
 

RESTRICTED 

“ 
‘Issued with A.L. 8. 

Page M 45 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

te CL.O 
Descripti No. Matl. ST. Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. ese IDEOn Of Spec, MR. New 

LM. 

1785 | 520290 NON RETURN 2.000” D.F.T. ... 1 = A | M44 
i: 3: Spares for :— 

1551 | 554127 BOLT, bracket attachment 2 5.80 c | M44 
28M/13450 | A24/BP Nut... 2 = Cc 

1548 | 554126 BRACKET, spindle retaining ... 2 | pTD4228 | c | M44 
1549 | 556917 FERRULE, flap spindle ... 2 L.65 c | M44 

554121 FLAP, valve, complete ‘Aleeeen 2 — M 44 
1786 | 558397 FLAP, valve \ Site an 2 L.52 c | M44 
1552 | 554128 GASKET 1 | DTD.378A | Cc | M44 

559762 RING, intake | 41 atives 1 L.65 M44 
558398/D RING, intake (  “*“°1D@tY 1 L.52 M44 

1550 | 554125 SPINDLE, flap 1 S.110 c | M44 
1553 | 557312 SPRING, torsion | 41 stives 1 NIM.90 | Cc | M44 

556916 SPRING; torsion f 1 DTD.189 M 44 
1547. | 557109 2 5.520 c | M44 WASHER, tab 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L, 8. RESTRICTED 

Page M 46 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

(elaae) 
7 noe No. Matl. ST. Plate Ref. No. Part No. Description Off Sbec. MR No. 

L.M. 

1787 | 520300 VALVE, NON RETURN 2.000” D.F.T. ... 1 — A) M45 
i Spares for :— 

1551 | 554127 2 S.80 Cc M 45 
28M/13450 | A24/BP 2 _ GC 

1788 | 558154 BRACKET 2 $.80 c | M45 
1789 | 558163 FERRULE 2 S.80 (c M 45 
1790 | 558151 FLAP, valve jer pete taen 2 BS.1631-B | C | M45 

558401 FLAP, valve, complete { 2 _ M45 
1552 | 554128 GASKET ais nos a 1 DTD.378A Cc M 45 

559764 RING, intake dat lannatives 1 5.80 M 45 
559765 RING, intake ee 1 BS.1631-B M 45 

1550 | 554125 SPINDLE 1 $.110 Cc M 45 

1791 | 558162 SPRING’ ... 1 NIM. 90 (S M45 

1547 | 557109 R, tab 2 $.520 Cc M 45 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 8. 

Page M 47 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CL. OF 
Ref. No. Part No. Te Description ae oe oe | ee 

ancl LM. 

1792 |520310 VALYE NON RETURN 3.000” . 1 = A M46 
| | Spares for :— 

1793 |552510 2 5.80 Cc M46 
28M/13450 |A24/BP Nut 2 = Cc 

1794 |554469 BRACKET 2 $.80 e M 46 
1795 |557433 FERRULE OL eee 2 5.80 € M 46 
1796 |554471 FLAP, valve i ea 2 $.80 G M46 

554472 FLAP, valve, complete f Sa 2 = M 46 
1797 |559750 GASKET ... . 1 DTD.378A | C M 46 

558381 /F RING, intake | ni. atives 1 S.80 M 46 
558382/E RING, intake f 1 5.80 M 46 

1488 552941 SPINDLE 1 $.80 Cc M 46 
1798 |552514 SPRING | 5 +" 1 DTD.326A | C M46 
1547 |557109 WASHER, “‘pbPAS MoD Vo? ). 2 5.520 Cc M 46 

6607-38 /3 WAS + Bl R TAZ mod 90 AP) 4 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 8. RESTRICTED 

Page M 48 

CONTROLLERS, PRESSURE 

fe eee eo CL. OF 
Description No. Matl. _ Sst. Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. mol fs s Off Spec. | MR. No. 
1:2:3:4:5) LM 

519000 VALVE, ON RETURN, 1.500” DFT. AR N.. 1 = q? | Maz 
ne Spares for :— 

1360 | 552761 BOLT, special 2 S.80 c M 47 
28M/13775 | A24/AT ‘Nut 2 = (fe 

1600 | 554528 BRACKET uae Leben" 2 Be 2 S.80 G M47 
1601 | 557110 ‘FERRULE (Use with Spring 557067) Ree, 2 S.110 Cc M 47 

557601 ‘FERRULE (Use with regs ge ce S.80 M 47 

1605 | 557116 FLAP, valve eo 2 5.80 Cc M47 
1262 | 507762 ‘GASKET 2 DTD.378 Gc M47 

557123 ‘RING, intake 1 S.80 M 47 

1602 | 557200 ‘SPINDLE ae 1 $.110 € M47 
557067 ‘SPRING (Use with Ferrule 557110) pe oe a NIM. 90 M 47 

1604 | 557602 SPRING (Use with Ferrule 557601) nay | DTD.747 le M47 
1603 | 557066 WASHER, tab PRENCD laa... 2 $.52] Cc | M47 

RIBS] OCOBIL/S ppehendine MOD 16 AY, | ss) | c 

RESTRICTED 



1 
| 

RESTRICTED Issued with A.L. 9. | 

Page M 49 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

GEIOF 
a No. Mat, ST. Plate Ref. No. Part No. sa Description Off cee MR No. 

L.M. 

520350 VALVE, NON RETURN — 1.500” D.F.T. ... bey 1 —_— M 48 
‘Spares for :— 

1262 | 507762 GASKET: al ms oh wn five hes 1 DTD.378A G M 48 

554778 VALVE, : assembly wae wee ave wae ales 1 —_ M 48 

Spares for :— 

552859 BRACKET 2 S.80 M 48 

28M/13375 | A24/AT Nut’ ua 2 — G 
28W/15318 | SP/11IA Washer 2 — Cc 

1360 | 552761 BOLT: ... 2 $.80 Cc M 48 

1361 | 552857 FEAP,: valve 2 BS.1630 Gc M 48 
554777 P ECE, distance 2 $.110 M 48 

552855 RING intake ... 1 S.80 M 48 
1359 | 552858 SPINDLE 1 $.110 iS M 48 

554554 SPRING 1 NIM.90 M 48 

RESTRICTED 



Issued with A.L. 9. RESTRICTED 

Page M 50 

VALVES, NON RETURN 

CLO: 

ida eebvoalanal a Description No. Matl. ST. Plate Ref. No. Part Nov. |=>es P Off Spec. MLR. No. 
L.M. 

521480 VALVE, NON RETURN 1.000” D.F-T. ... 1 = M49 
Spares for :— 

1806 | 558036 FERRULE 2 $.80 G M49 

1805 | 558728 FLAP, valve Ale ti 2 BS.1630 € M49 

554037 FLAP; valve complete { gd id 2 _ M49 
561175 GASKET 1 KLING M49 

561174 RING, intake assembly 9. see eee | a M49 
Spares for :— 

552808 COLLAR och — boo e: ba = 1 $.110 M 49 
561176 RING; intake ... ware wale a “ae ane 1 $.80 M49 

1808 | 552802 SPINDLE Ke ere sas ws we on 1 DTD.525 Cc M49 

1808 | 552802 SPINDLE Be “ga Shin ose hae aoe Ay 1 DTD.525 Cc M49 
1809 | 558035 SPRING ... real bin ie ood Aa bed 1 NIM.90 Cc M49 

1956 | 552803 WASHER ee ous as as bet ons 1 DTD.189 Si M49 

RESTRICTED 

st
 
c
m
t
 



j 

\S 

7 U 

— ¥ 

yas 

RESTRICTED 

PLATE M | 

si 

Nt 

ae e ———— > 

ST SSeS SSS SAN SS 
SEIN 

LESS SS 

S 
ja 

VALVE , NON— RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RE
ST
RI
CT
ED
 

(F, 
a 

ay,
 

>.
 

(i 
} 

(0 
501

345
 

fy 

- 

“~ 

501
347

 

oY 
\ 

VALVE , NON - RETURN 

RE
ST
RI
CT
ED
 

Ni 

(ep. 

f 

5013
47 

| 

50332
2 )(5013

45 

o
C
 

> 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS. 

— PLATE M3 

DDS 1092/1C 

DDS 1092/IC 

as 

VALVE , NON- RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

PLATE M4 

VALVE, NON-RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

Sait “PLATE MS 

eo 
o 

wie 

Nae 

ASSEMBLIES VARIOUS 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

PLATE M6 

a 

(501209) 

7) 

VALVE , NON —~RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

PLATE M7 

2 

g 
GP —S04 424) 

& 

VALVE , NON-RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

PLATE. M8. 

OS) | 

VALVE, NON-RETURN > 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED ISSUED WITH ALS 

PLATE.M 9. 

4 

VALVE, NON-RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



ISSUED WITH ALS5 RESTRICTED 

PLATE MIO 

CSO77I7) (556263) (507717) 

fy 

@ & 

@ 

554543 

—) 

VALVE, NON-RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS 

PLATE MI| 

552468 4552469 

(552467. SHEET, I) 
(552467, SHEET. 2,) 

VALVE, NON RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



ISSUED WITH ALS RESTRICTED 

PLATE. M.12. 

| +657433) 
| 
; 

i 

VALVE, NON-RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED ISSUED WITH ALS 

PLATE M13. 

a 

(652694 SHEET 2) 

OR 

i 
S 

SS 2 

=x Gu 

552694 SHEET 2) 
OR 

552510 

VALVE, NON RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS. 

PLATE MI4 

559644) ¥ 

552537) (552534 y 

Y@x 

\ 552540 he py 
(552543 ) f@ © Q 2 GED. GSI085 
a, @ oO 

we 
x 2 552538 

D 5 

559644 

VALVE, NON-RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED ISSUED WITH ALS 

PLATE. M.I5 

S58379A) 

Q a 556966 

VALVE, NON - RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



REST 
ISSUED WITH ALS pie era 

PLATE. M.16 

P —~656917) 

55:7 LOD 

VALVE. NON RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

PLATE. M.17 

o 

, 

557115 S 

2) 

P, 

J 
: 

VALVE, NON RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



ISSUED WITH AL8. 

PLATE M18 

RESTRICTED 

ay SQ 
Tre 

es = 554021 

| 558536 

—( 554012) 

VALVE, NON_ RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED ISSUED WITH ALS 

eee M eg 
is) 

: ogee 
i ca 5706

7) 
(557

60) 

e 
5 

ae
 

- 

> 

~t
 

SS 

(65
45 

VALVE, 
NON-R

ETURN
 

RES
TRI

CTE
D 



ISSUED WITH ALS RESTRICTED 

PLATE M.2O 

= 

nao 
Citiy . & 

Dial 

Ld
 oO
 

J 2 

OR 

aA 
OR 6) 

VALVE, NON RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED ISSUED WITH AL5 

PLATE M.2I 

= 

(456966 )— “<> 

pee 
- pe 

gar War i 

Sz 
Ss a 

(, 

(6583768) (57205) 
OR OR xs 

(658378-A) ($57208) NO 

VALVE, NON RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



ISSUED WITH ALS RESTRICTED 

PLATE M.22 

> 

(556966) aaetr 

OR 

C=) 

Ce» J» 

is 

XS 

Ib 

ff 
(557207 } SS ; 

(658378-B) (554539) | 
OR OR NS 

6 58376-B) (554540 

VALVE, NON RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 

a 



RESTRICTED ISSUED WITH AL5 

PLATE M23 

oo 

@ 

B® - 
By 

Coat (553486 ) 

le Oy anal 

0 

| 

x 

fi 

VALVE, NON RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



ISSUED WITH AL5 RESTRICTED 

PLATE M24. ~ 

503337 a. @ GO3537) ail 
) 

(SOO0SO00) (603008) 

VALVE, NON RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED | ISSUED WITH AL5 

PLATE. M25. 

ag 

Ra 

656915. y * 

VALVE, NON RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



ISSUED WITH ALS RESTRICTED 

PLATE. M26. 

552512 
aL 

Ss 

VALVE, NON RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

@) 

ISSUED WITH AL5 

PLATE M27 

VALVE, NON RETURN 

RESTRICTED 

©) G50719) © 

“@ 
5 ® 

WL 
@ @ 



ISSUED WITH AL5 RESTRICTED 

PLATE M28 

Zz. 

GO3662) 
Ce 503785) S : 

re @ 

558169 

VALVE, NON RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED ISSUED WITH AL5 

M 29 

($52754) 

| 
nbd & 

VALVE, NON RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



ISSUED WITH ALS RESTRICTED 

M30 

SS 

VALVE, NON RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED ISSUED WITH ALS 

M3l 

= = e 

& S © 

SS S S 

en 

G
W
 

if 
ras 

| 
am 

VALVE NON RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS 

PLATE M32 

VALVE, NON- RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

VALVE, NON -RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS 

PLATE M33 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS 

PLATE M34 _— 

552804 

f/) 

i 

SD 

VALVE, NON- RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

| > 

tar 
CX) 

VALVE, NON-RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS 

PLATE M35 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS 

PLATE M36 

<> 

a\)
 

VALVE, NON-RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS 

ik PLATE M37 

| | cam 

: 

p
S
 
S
e
 

e
e
 
e
e
 

i
 
e
o
n
 

e
a
e
 

VALVE. NON- RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS 

PLATE M38 

VALVE, NON-RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS 

PLATE M39 

VALVE, NON-RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH AL5 

PLATE M4O 

e 
J 

| | 
| WS 

a! 

552856 

VALVE, NON-RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH AL5 

PLATE M4I 

=, a 
SS 

S 

S<57988 © 
ay 

©) = 
= 

7 

VALVE, NON-RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS 
PLATE M42 

s 

eo @ @ 
& = 

© & © ie 

1 

a 2s 
ey ae 

a 

(506556) 

VALVE, NON-RETURN. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH AL7 

PLATE M 43 

—) 
) 

| 
A) 
So 

OR 

eS} Sa 
| 
| 

7 

OR 
55838\(C 

VALVE, NON RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS. 

PLATE M44 

4 

558397 

‘» 
S 

9) 

557109 an 

VALVE, NON RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH AL8 

PLATE M45. 

{558162 _) 

VALVE, NON RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH AL. 8. 

PLATE M46 

GRR / 
Hy 

4 
C
o
 | 

pa 

| ee 
ie 

oi oe o« SE 
V 

i 7 

i 
“ny ye 

vi 
yy 

¥ 

VALVE, NON-RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

ISSUED WITH ALS. 

PLATE M47 

a
y
 
a
 

a
 
S
e
y
 

F 

VALVE, NON- RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



: E 
ISSUED WITH AL 9 iam 

PLATE M48 

ant 

= 

VALVE. NON-RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED ISSUED WITH AL 9 

PLATE M49 

3 

esl 

—] 

@) = in 0 ny 

a0 : 

561135/D At 
— 

{7 

VALVE, NON RETURN 

RESTRICTED 



cnet 
amet, 

=i a 
a, 

ou "A oa, 
ti 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

